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2 July Sprints 2016

TO:           Allan Kintz, Race Chair
FROM:    Carl F. Dresie, Chief, Timing & Scoring

Attached is a copy of the official results of the July Sprints 2016 SCCA Regional 
race and the ProIT series race, conducted by the Glen Region, SCCA.  These events 
had sanction numbers 16-R-4236-S and 16-OGR-4596-S respectively and were held 
on Saturday July 9 and Sunday July 10, 2016.  They were run on the WATKINS GLEN 
INTERNATIONAL long course with an official length of 3.400 miles.  They were held 
under the General Competition rules of the Sports Car Club of America.

Weather was dry and sunny Saturday and  scattered showers Sunday morning and 
dry in the afternoon.

The Sprints featured 15 minute qualifying sessions Saturday morning followed by 
15 minute qualifying races in the afternoon. Thirty minute races were then held Sunday 
with the first four groups in the morning and the last four in the afternoon. The ProIT 
had a 15 minute qualifying session Saturday after lunch, a 15 minute qualifying session 
the start of Sunday and a 45 minute race just after lunch on Sunday. ProIT used a split 
start with the SM class starting in the second group. 

New lap records, car counts and other statistics are given on the following pages. 

Senior members of the Timing and Scoring crew were: Mike Brunner, Results 
Distribution; Robert Rund, Timing and Marie Sheehe, Scoring.

Timing and Scoring was by the MYLAPS timing system using ORBITS 4 software. 

In the Spirit of the Sport,
Carl F. Dresie, 
Chief of Timing & Scoring
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New track records 
July 9, 2016 Watkins Glen International Long Course with Loop 3.400 Miles 
Class  Region  Driver    Marque    Best Lap 
T4 MHR  Jared Lendrum 2013 Subaru BRZ  2:15.415 
 
July 10, 2016 Watkins Glen International Long Course with Loop 3.400 Miles 
Class  Region  Driver    Marque    Best Lap 
P2 NER  Thomas Becker Prince LSR   1:54.463 
 



4 July Sprints 2016

Number of different transponder, driver, class entries  213
Number of different cars (transponders) on track  178
Number of different drivers  181
Number of drivers in more than one session  32
Number of drivers registered for three sessions  3

Class July Sprints ProIT O.A.
AS 4 4

B‐spec 3 3
CFC 2 2
EP 1 1
F5 2 2
FA 1 1
FB 3 3
FC 4 4
FF 2 2
FP 4 4
FV 22 22
GT1 2 2
GT2 1 1
HP 4 4

HRG1 2 2
HRG2 2 2
HRG3 5 5
HRG4 1 1
HRG5 8 8
HRG5a 1 1
ITA 11 6 17
ITB 3 3
ITC 1 1
ITE 3 3
ITR 4 5 9
ITS 6 4 10
P1 3 3
P2 4 4
SM 21 13 34
SM2 7 7
SPO 10 10
SRF 6 6
SRF3 9 9
SSM 1 1
STL 11 1 12
STU 3 3
T1 2 2
T3 1 1
T4 2 2

Total 182 29 211

Class Participation
Region July Sprints  ProIT O.A.
Atl 2 2
BMR 3 3
CNY 8 1 9
CPR 1 1
FLA 1 1
FLR 17 3 20
GLN 13 13
MHR 21 1 22
Mont 1 1
MVR 1 1
NA 3 3
NEP 11 2 13
NER 47 7 54
NNJ 14 3 17
NYR 19 3 22
ODR 2 2
PHL 4 4
SJR 4 2 6
SNY 1 1 2
STC 1 1
SUS 3 1 4
WDC 4 2 6
WNY 4 1 5
Total 170 26 196

Region Participation



52016 July Sprints

Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

No.
93
52
9
91
18
14
71
67
33
73
96
59
41
55
39
97
36
94

PIC
1
1
2
3
4
1
1
5
2
6
1
1
2
3
3
4
7
4

Name
Keith Hammitte
Donald W Duman
Jesse Schmidt
Abraham Zimroth
Marc Ulan
Paul Dethier
Andrew Wickline
Walter Ryan
Paul Capel
Xiang Li
Dave Dartt
Gib Stine
Joe Plunkett
Jack Hanifan
Fred White
Peter W. Smith
Charles Tanck
Jeff Knittel

Member_ID
344446

271292

432037

498334

423551

192623

399228

384103

247258

494873

284048

51302

290140

46651

174849

114863

384554

384920

Region
NER
NER
NER
NYR
NER
NER
NYR
MHR
NER
NER
MHR
CNY
PHL
MHR
NER
MHR
FLR
CNY

Class
EP

SM2

SM2

SM2

SM2

FP

SSM

SM2

FP

SM2

GTL

HP

HP

FP

HP

FP

SM2

HP

Best Tm
2:17.318
2:18.182
2:18.654
2:20.675
2:22.652
2:26.985
2:27.542
2:29.127
2:29.474
2:30.130
2:31.775
2:33.736
2:35.944
2:36.388
2:36.710
2:41.613
2:47.652
2:51.923

In Lap
7
6
6
5
5
4
5
5
4
5
4
4
5
5
6
2
4
3

Sponsor

Kessler Engineering-Southern Auto Auction
Rossini Racing Products / Workers CompSolutions / JW Sports Turf / ILLA Transport

Rosmar Racing

Mini-Dog Productions

Stine Motorsports
Subway
Hanifan Motorsports
Hoosier

Lakeside Tool
Chittenango Auto Repair

Hometown
Jamaica Plain MA

Wallingford CT

Fitzwilliam NH

Staten Island NY

East Berlin CT

Sunderland MA

Syracuse Ny

Mayfield NY

New York NY

South Hadley MA

Lake Wales FL

Cazenovia NY

Coopersburg PA

Albany NY

Abington MA

Clifton Park ny

Rochester NY

Liverpool NY

Make-Model
Jamaica Plain MA

Wallingford CT

Fitzwilliam NH

Staten Island NY

East Berlin CT

Sunderland MA

Syracuse Ny

Mayfield NY

New York NY

South Hadley MA

Lake Wales FL

Cazenovia NY

Coopersburg PA

Albany NY

Abington MA

Clifton Park ny

Rochester NY

Liverpool NY

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 7/9/2016 9:42:29 AM

Carl F. Dresie, Chief of Timing & Scoring
Allan Kintz, Race Chair
Phil Kelley, Chief Steward
Peter Roberts, Chairman, SOM

Orbits

www.mylaps.com
Licensed to:  Finger Lakes Region SCCA

#16-R-4236-S July Sprints

Group 1 Small Bore

EP, FP, HP, GTL, SM2, SMT, SSM

Qualifying started at 8:31:14

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/9/2016 08:30 AM

Official
Qualifying
Race Grid
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Pos

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

Not classified
DNS

PIC

1
2
3
1
4
5
1
1
1
6
2
1
2
3
3
4
7

DNS

No.

52
9

91
93
73
18
14
96
71
67
97
39
41
55
59
94
36

33

Class

SM2
SM2
SM2
EP

SM2
SM2
FP

GTL
SSM
SM2
FP
HP
HP
FP
HP
HP

SM2

FP

Name

Donald W Duman
Jesse Schmidt
Abraham Zimroth
Keith Hammitte
Xiang Li
Marc Ulan
Paul Dethier
Dave Dartt
Andrew Wickline
Walter Ryan
Peter W. Smith
Fred White
Joe Plunkett
Jack Hanifan
Gib Stine
Jeff Knittel
Charles Tanck

Paul Capel

Member_ID

271292
432037
498334
344446
494873
423551
192623
284048
399228
384103
114863
174849
290140
46651
51302
384920
384554

247258

Region

NER
NER
NYR
NER
NER
NER
NER
MHR
NYR
MHR
MHR
NER
PHL
MHR
CNY
CNY
FLR

NER

Hometown

Wallingford CT

Fitzwilliam NH

Staten Island NY

Jamaica Plain MA

South Hadley MA

East Berlin CT

Sunderland MA

Lake Wales FL

Syracuse Ny

Mayfield NY

Clifton Park ny

Abington MA

Coopersburg PA

Albany NY

Cazenovia NY

Liverpool NY

Rochester NY

New York NY

Laps

7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
6
6
3

Best Tm

2:19.975
2:19.812
2:22.782
2:21.232
2:27.420
2:24.643
2:24.124
2:30.203
2:33.036
2:32.399
2:39.289
2:43.264
2:39.636
2:42.139
2:40.939
2:46.276
2:48.291

Total Tm

17:38.157
17:38.622
18:02.071
18:10.400
18:23.501
18:35.284
18:40.937
18:56.006
18:56.869
19:43.102
19:54.721
19:56.605
20:05.563
20:11.932
17:50.597
18:10.199
8:49.543

Sponsor

Kessler Engineering-Southern Auto Auction

Rossini Racing Products / Workers CompSolutions / JW Sports Turf / ILLA Transport

Rosmar Racing

Hoosier

Subway

Hanifan Motorsports

Stine Motorsports

Chittenango Auto Repair

Lakeside Tool

Mini-Dog Productions

Make-Model

Wallingford CT

Fitzwilliam NH

Staten Island NY

Jamaica Plain MA

South Hadley MA

East Berlin CT

Sunderland MA

Lake Wales FL

Syracuse Ny

Mayfield NY

Clifton Park ny

Abington MA

Coopersburg PA

Albany NY

Cazenovia NY

Liverpool NY

Rochester NY

New York NY

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/9/2016 3:04:16 PM

Carl F. Dresie, Chief of Timing & Scoring
Allan Kintz, Race Chair
Phil Kelley, Chief Steward
Peter Roberts, Chairman, SOM

Orbits

www.mylaps.com
Licensed to:  Finger Lakes Region SCCA

Margin of Victory
0.465

Avg. Speed
80.971

Best Lap Tm
2:19.812

Best Speed
87.546

Best Lap by
9 - Jesse Schmidt

#16-R-4236-S July Sprints

Group 1 Small Bore

Qualifying Race - EP, FP, HP, GTL, SM2, SMT, SSM

Race started at 13:29:17

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/9/2016 01:30 PM

Official
Qualifying

Race
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Pos

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16

Not classified
DNS
DNS

PIC

1
2
3
4
5
1
1
2
1
3
2
3
6
4
7
1

DNS
DNS

No.

9
73
91
52
18
14
71
97
39
55
41
59
36
94
67
96

93
33

Class

SM2
SM2
SM2
SM2
SM2
FP

SSM
FP
HP
FP
HP
HP

SM2
HP

SM2
GTL

EP
FP

Name

Jesse Schmidt
Xiang Li
Abraham Zimroth
Donald W Duman
Marc Ulan
Paul Dethier
Andrew Wickline
Peter W. Smith
Fred White
Jack Hanifan
Joe Plunkett
Gib Stine
Charles Tanck
Jeff Knittel
Walter Ryan
Dave Dartt

Keith Hammitte
Paul Capel

Member_ID

432037
494873
498334
271292
423551
192623
399228
114863
174849
46651
290140
51302
384554
384920
384103
284048

344446
247258

Region

NER
NER
NYR
NER
NER
NER
NYR
MHR
NER
MHR
PHL
CNY
FLR
CNY
MHR
MHR

NER
NER

Hometown

Fitzwilliam NH

South Hadley MA

Staten Island NY

Wallingford CT

East Berlin CT

Sunderland MA

Syracuse Ny

Clifton Park ny

Abington MA

Albany NY

Coopersburg PA

Cazenovia NY

Rochester NY

Liverpool NY

Mayfield NY

Lake Wales FL

Jamaica Plain MA

New York NY

Laps

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
11
11
11
11
10
5
2

Best Tm

2:37.140
2:36.529
2:37.942
2:39.518
2:42.566
2:38.177
2:43.795
2:45.538
2:47.961
2:54.714
2:55.336
2:54.009
2:57.998
3:09.473
2:47.789
2:53.943

Total Tm

31:49.411
31:53.171
32:09.001
32:27.035
32:49.846
33:15.222
33:49.630
34:11.751
34:15.244
33:00.392
33:08.690
33:08.702
33:21.711
32:24.345
14:19.640
6:13.582

Sponsor

Rossini Racing Products / Workers CompSolutions / JW Sports Turf / ILLA Transport

Kessler Engineering-Southern Auto Auction

Rosmar Racing

Hoosier

Hanifan Motorsports

Subway

Stine Motorsports

Lakeside Tool

Chittenango Auto Repair

Mini-Dog Productions

Make-Model

Fitzwilliam NH

South Hadley MA

Staten Island NY

Wallingford CT

East Berlin CT

Sunderland MA

Syracuse Ny

Clifton Park ny

Abington MA

Albany NY

Coopersburg PA

Cazenovia NY

Rochester NY

Liverpool NY

Mayfield NY

Lake Wales FL

Jamaica Plain MA

New York NY

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/10/2016 10:14:11 AM

Carl F. Dresie, Chief of Timing & Scoring
Allan Kintz, Race Chair
Phil Kelley, Chief Steward
Peter Roberts, Chairman, SOM

Orbits

www.mylaps.com
Licensed to:  Finger Lakes Region SCCA

Margin of Victory
3.760

Avg. Speed
76.924

Best Lap Tm
2:36.529

Best Speed
78.196

Best Lap by
73 - Xiang Li

#16-R-4236-S July Sprints

Group 1 Small Bore

Race - EP, FP, HP, GTL, SM2, SMT, SSM

Race started at 8:57:32

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/10/2016 08:55 AM

Official
Race
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Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

No.
91
65
52
4
44
73
2
35
75
21
19
7

124
165
9
66
30
17
86
63
14

PIC
1
1
2
3
4
1
5
6
1
1
7
2
2
2
8
9
1

10
2
3
3

Name
Jeff Hinkle
Russ Oasis
Carl Gauthier
John Hellmers
Chris Lawson
David Sanders
Harry Hinkle
Dell Boyle
Jim Scott
David Greenman
George Hulse
James Jost
Bennie Bish
Eric Thompson
Doug Phillips
Daniel Schlickenmeyer
Steve Tumolo Jr.
Joe Quaranto
Dave Miller
William J. Weaver
Douglas Cross

Member_ID
450562

302382

496100

362363

290431

461445

447824

354747

458547

139128

427812

462317

333801

373561

253833

323767

245051

270397

447231

Region
Atl

MHR
Mont
GLN

PHL
Atl

GLN
NER
SJR
GLN
PHL
NER
NNJ

ODR
BMR
FLR
SUS
GLN
FLR

Class
GT1

SPO

SPO

SPO

SPO

T1

SPO

SPO

GT2

ITE

SPO

GT1

ITE

T1

SPO

SPO

AS

SPO

AS

ITE

AS

Best Tm
1:58.255
1:59.426
2:04.286
2:05.074
2:05.537
2:05.661
2:08.911
2:10.849
2:11.135
2:11.655
2:13.190
2:14.040
2:14.549
2:17.220
2:23.629
2:24.216
2:25.061
2:25.854
2:27.370
2:34.614
2:38.084

In Lap
6
7
7
6
5
7
3
6
6
5
3
3
2
4
6
2
5
3
6
2
5

Sponsor
Netdepot.com
Parts Rack
Security Experts

Acton Tire Stop
Phoenix Performance / Hoosier
Net Depot

Zim-Arch
L&T Enterprises Balto
Jost Iron Works
Bayside Appraisals
FLATOUT MOTORSPORTS
Hearing Sciences
Mustang Don's
Creative Racing Technologies
Phoenix CMR Inc.
Creative Racing Technologies
Moore's Auto and RV Wysox PA

Hometown
Destin FL

Miami FL

Pembroke ON

Conklin NY

Guelph ON

Upper Chichester PA

Marietta GA

Conklin NY

Woodbury  CT

Rahway NJ

Baltimore MD

Allentown PA

Whitney Point NY

Matawan NJ

Schomberg ON

Williamsburg VA

Shillington PA

Holley NY

Dover PA

Sayre PA

Rochester NY

Make-Model
Destin FL

Miami FL

Pembroke ON

Conklin NY

Guelph ON

Upper Chichester PA

Marietta GA

Conklin NY

Woodbury  CT

Rahway NJ

Baltimore MD

Allentown PA

Whitney Point NY

Matawan NJ

Schomberg ON

Williamsburg VA

Shillington PA

Holley NY

Dover PA

Sayre PA

Rochester NY

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 7/9/2016 9:37:47 AM

Carl F. Dresie, Chief of Timing & Scoring
Allan Kintz, Race Chair
Phil Kelley, Chief Steward
Peter Roberts, Chairman, SOM

Orbits

www.mylaps.com
Licensed to:  Finger Lakes Region SCCA

#16-R-4236-S July Sprints

Group 2 Big Bore

GT1, GT2, GT3, AS, SPO, ASR, ITE, T1, T2, ITEZ

Qualifying started at 8:54:04

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/9/2016 08:55 AM

Official
Qualifying
Race Grid
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Pos

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

Not classified
DNS
DNS

PIC

1
1
2
3
4
1
1
5
6
2
2
7
8
9
1
2
2
3
1

DNS
DNS

No.

91
65
52
4
2

21
73
44
35
7

165
19
17
9

30
86
63
14
75

124
66

Class

GT1
SPO
SPO
SPO
SPO
ITE
T1

SPO
SPO
GT1
T1

SPO
SPO
SPO
AS
AS
ITE
AS

GT2

ITE
SPO

Name

Jeff Hinkle
Russ Oasis
Carl Gauthier
John Hellmers
Harry Hinkle
David Greenman
David Sanders
Chris Lawson
Dell Boyle
James Jost
Eric Thompson
George Hulse
Joe Quaranto
Doug Phillips
Steve Tumolo Jr.
Dave Miller
William J. Weaver
Douglas Cross
Jim Scott

Bennie Bish
Daniel Schlickenmeyer

Member_ID

450562
302382
496100
362363
461445
458547
290431

447824
427812
333801
139128
323767

253833
245051
270397
447231
354747

462317
373561

Region

Atl
MHR
Mont
GLN
Atl

SJR
PHL

GLN
PHL
NNJ
GLN
FLR

BMR
SUS
GLN
FLR
NER

NER
ODR

Hometown

Destin FL

Miami FL

Pembroke ON

Conklin NY

Marietta GA

Rahway NJ

Upper Chichester PA

Guelph ON

Conklin NY

Allentown PA

Matawan NJ

Baltimore MD

Holley NY

Schomberg ON

Shillington PA

Dover PA

Sayre PA

Rochester NY

Woodbury  CT

Whitney Point NY

Williamsburg VA

Laps

8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
7
7
7
7
7
4

Best Tm

2:00.340
1:59.387
2:03.352
2:02.085

2:07.077
2:05.191
2:07.448
2:07.457
2:10.641
2:12.197
2:11.911
2:12.521
2:22.062
2:22.233
2:23.372
2:33.956
2:37.067
2:12.104

Total Tm

16:18.734
16:24.087
16:51.437
16:51.535
17:27.393
17:29.088
17:30.066
17:33.853
17:42.362
17:53.976
17:56.743
18:02.167
18:19.698
17:01.517
17:04.158
17:07.143
18:45.971
18:46.008
9:58.163

Sponsor

Netdepot.com

Parts Rack

Security Experts

Net Depot

Zim-Arch

Phoenix Performance / Hoosier

Acton Tire Stop

Jost Iron Works

FLATOUT MOTORSPORTS

L&T Enterprises Balto

Phoenix CMR Inc.

Hearing Sciences

Creative Racing Technologies

Creative Racing Technologies

Moore's Auto and RV Wysox PA

Bayside Appraisals

Mustang Don's

Make-Model

Destin FL

Miami FL

Pembroke ON

Conklin NY

Dodge Charger/Blue

Rahway NJ

Upper Chichester PA

Guelph ON

Conklin NY

Allentown PA

Matawan NJ

Baltimore MD

Holley NY

Schomberg ON

Shillington PA

Dover PA

Sayre PA

Rochester NY

Woodbury  CT

Whitney Point NY

Williamsburg VA

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/9/2016 2:52:56 PM

Carl F. Dresie, Chief of Timing & Scoring
Allan Kintz, Race Chair
Phil Kelley, Chief Steward
Peter Roberts, Chairman, SOM

Orbits

www.mylaps.com
Licensed to:  Finger Lakes Region SCCA

Margin of Victory
5.353

Avg. Speed
100.048

Best Lap Tm
1:59.387

Best Speed
102.524

Best Lap by
65 - Russ Oasis

#16-R-4236-S July Sprints

Group 2 Big Bore

Qualifying Race - GT1, GT2, GT3, AS, SPO, ASR, ITE, T1, T2, ITEZ

Race started at 14:01:54

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/9/2016 01:55 PM

Official
Qualifying

Race
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Pos

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14

Not classified
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

PIC

1
2
1
1
1
1
2
3
2
3
4
2
5
6

DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

No.

52
4
73
21
75
30
86
19
63
06
17

165
35
65

91
2
44
7
9
14

124
66

Class

SPO
SPO
T1
ITE
GT2
AS
AS

SPO
ITE
AS

SPO
T1

SPO
SPO

GT1
SPO
SPO
GT1
SPO
AS
ITE
SPO

Name

Carl Gauthier
John Hellmers
David Sanders
David Greenman
Jim Scott
Steve Tumolo Jr.
Dave Miller
George Hulse
William J. Weaver
Brian Licklider
Joe Quaranto
Eric Thompson
Dell Boyle
Russ Oasis

Jeff Hinkle
Harry Hinkle
Chris Lawson
James Jost
Doug Phillips
Douglas Cross
Bennie Bish
Daniel Schlickenmeyer

Member_ID

496100
362363
290431
458547
354747
253833
245051
139128
270397
232279
323767
333801
447824
302382

450562
461445

427812

447231
462317
373561

Region

Mont
GLN
PHL
SJR
NER
BMR
SUS
GLN
GLN
BMR
FLR
NNJ
GLN
MHR

Atl
Atl

PHL

FLR
NER
ODR

Hometown

Pembroke ON

Conklin NY

Upper Chichester PA

Rahway NJ

Woodbury  CT

Shillington PA

Dover PA

Baltimore MD

Sayre PA

Lenhartsville PA

Holley NY

Matawan NJ

Conklin NY

Miami FL

Destin FL

Marietta GA

Guelph ON

Allentown PA

Schomberg ON

Rochester NY

Whitney Point NY

Williamsburg VA

Laps

15
15
15
15
14
14
14
13
13
11
11
9
8
7

Best Tm

2:02.931
2:02.506
2:04.981
2:05.012
2:08.593
2:18.002
2:20.155
2:22.776
2:33.885
2:16.130
2:16.791
2:21.993
2:17.822
2:03.832

Total Tm

31:50.767
32:13.081
32:25.010
32:25.231
32:29.174
33:32.714
33:34.897
31:45.216
34:39.605
26:09.558
32:41.766
21:46.554
18:47.732
15:14.449

Sponsor

Security Experts

Phoenix Performance / Hoosier

Zim-Arch

Creative Racing Technologies

Creative Racing Technologies

L&T Enterprises Balto

Moore's Auto and RV Wysox PA

Phoenix CMR Inc.

FLATOUT MOTORSPORTS

Parts Rack

Netdepot.com

Net Depot

Acton Tire Stop

Jost Iron Works

Hearing Sciences

Bayside Appraisals

Mustang Don's

Make-Model

Pembroke ON

Conklin NY

Upper Chichester PA

Rahway NJ

Woodbury  CT

Shillington PA

Dover PA

Baltimore MD

Sayre PA

Lenhartsville PA

Holley NY

Matawan NJ

Conklin NY

Miami FL

Destin FL

Dodge Charger/Blue

Guelph ON

Allentown PA

Schomberg ON

Rochester NY

Whitney Point NY

Williamsburg VA

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/10/2016 10:55:06 AM

Carl F. Dresie, Chief of Timing & Scoring
Allan Kintz, Race Chair
Phil Kelley, Chief Steward
Peter Roberts, Chairman, SOM

Orbits

www.mylaps.com
Licensed to:  Finger Lakes Region SCCA

Margin of Victory
22.314

Avg. Speed
96.087

Best Lap Tm
2:02.506

Best Speed
99.913

Best Lap by
4 - John Hellmers

#16-R-4236-S July Sprints

Group 2 Big Bore

Race - EP, FP, HP, GTL, SM2, SMT, SSM

Race started at 9:46:44

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/10/2016 09:35 AM

Official
Race



112016 July Sprints

Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

No.
37
17
29
7
19
27
28
87
37
121
47
18
80
13
78
71
21
38
90
4
83
178
77
07
39
15
14
1
30
36
33

PIC
1
2
3
1
1
4
5
2
3
1
6
4
5
1
7
6
7
8
8
9
2
1

10
2
3
1
2
3
9

10
11

Name
Eric Thompson
Mark Gregory
Brian FitzGerald
Jared Lendrum
Brenton Piekarski
Michael Lo
Bob Henderson
Stephen Pope
Abhi Ghatak
Gregory Pecora
Whitfield Gregg
Marc Ulan
John Morris
Dan DeBell
Warren Sackman
Andrew Wickline
Michael Lavan
James Wells
David Colbey
Tim Dillon
Jim Bucci
Alex Ratcliffe
Jonathan Eriksen
Steve Steinbacher
Robert Nead
Joseph J Gumkowski
Christopher Steven Mosley
David Beccaris
Mary Hartman
Mike Nix
K. Paul Capel

Member_ID
333801

253372_1

302368_1

339116

291237

322342

7181

68304

346195

447000

360035

423551

258871

189023

405604

399228

294406

341179

443269

341571

145766

269270

455645

387663

476209

99089

252273

368148

116260

171988

31495

Region
NNJ
NER
GLN
MHR
NER
MHR
FLR
NER
NER
MHR
NYR
NER
FLR
GLN
NYR
NYR
FLR
CNY
GLN
NER
MHR
WDC
MHR
GLN
GLN
WNY
NNJ
NEP
FLR
FLR
NER

Class
STL

STL

STL

T4

ITA

STL

STL

ITA

ITA

T3

STL

ITA

ITA

ITB

STL

ITA

ITA

STL

ITA

STL

T4

B-spec

STL

ITB

ITB

ITC

B-spec

B-spec

ITA

ITA

ITA

Best Tm
2:12.961
2:15.801
2:16.351
2:16.571
2:17.184
2:18.688
2:18.749
2:19.203
2:19.238
2:19.907
2:20.733
2:21.613
2:24.120
2:24.537
2:25.387
2:25.952
2:27.899
2:28.795
2:29.456
2:29.578
2:31.259
2:31.965
2:32.245
2:35.246
2:35.926
2:36.725
2:39.290
2:44.578
2:45.468
2:47.837
3:17.160

In Lap
5
2
6
2
6
6
6
7
6
6
6
6
6
6
2
2
6
6
6
5
5
5
4
5
5
6
4
5
5
5
1

Sponsor
FLATOUT MOTORSPORTS
Rosmar Racing
Geneva Coach
North Country Subaru Queensbury NY
Gate City Collision Center
Kessler Engineering; Amanda Racing

Pope Design Group
Kessler Engineering
Pecora Motorsports;North Country Subaru
Flatout Motorsports

Thiels Import Service
Layer Cake Wine
Jim Locke Automotive
Rosmar Racing
None
Tioga Building Co
Like Father Like Son Racing
Tioga Construction Co.
Thanks Trish  LYLOMH

Van Kleeck's Tire
Mad Uncle Racing

Lipsitz Green

Mv Motorsports

P & D Chassis ltd

Hometown
Matawan NJ

North Haven CT

Geneva NY

Queensbury NY

Merrimack NH

Newton NJ

Palm City FL

Goffstown NH

Milford NH

Stillwater NY

New York NY

East Berlin CT

Webster NY

Trumansburg NY

Port Washington NY

Syracuse Ny

Pittsford NY

Herkimer NY

Utica NY

Little Falls NY

Latham NY

Leesburg VA

Northville NY

Mansfield PA

Ithaca NY

Buffalo NY

Oak Ridge NJ

Dallas PA

Rochester NY

Rochester NY

Red Hook NY

Make-Model
Matawan NJ

North Haven CT

Geneva NY

Queensbury NY

Merrimack NH

Newton NJ

Palm City FL

Goffstown NH

Milford NH

Stillwater NY

New York NY

East Berlin CT

Webster NY

Trumansburg NY

Port Washington NY

Syracuse Ny

Pittsford NY

Herkimer NY

Utica NY

Little Falls NY

Latham NY

Leesburg VA

Northville NY

Mansfield PA

Ithaca NY

Buffalo NY

Oak Ridge NJ

Dallas PA

Rochester NY

Rochester NY

Red Hook NY

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 7/9/2016 10:06:37 AM

Carl F. Dresie, Chief of Timing & Scoring
Allan Kintz, Race Chair
Phil Kelley, Chief Steward
Peter Roberts, Chairman, SOM

Orbits

www.mylaps.com
Licensed to:  Finger Lakes Region SCCA

#16-R-4236-S July Sprints

Group 3 Small IT and T etc.

ITA, ITB, ITC, B-Spec, T3, T4, STL

Qualifying started at 9:18:32

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/9/2016 09:20 AM

Official
Qualifying
Race Grid



12 July Sprints 2016

Pos

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

Not classified
DNS

PIC

1
2
1
3
1
4
2
3
1
4
5
6
5
2
6
7
7
8
1
9
1
10
11
2
2
1
8
3
9
10
3

DNS

No.

29
17
7

28
87
27
19
137
121
18
47
78
80
83
90
21
271
4

13
38
178
77
37
14
07
15
71
1

30
36
39

33

Class

STL
STL
T4

STL
ITA
STL
ITA
ITA
T3
ITA
STL
STL
ITA
T4
ITA
ITA
STL
STL
ITB
STL

B-spec
STL
STL

B-spec
ITB
ITC
ITA

B-spec
ITA
ITA
ITB

ITA

Name

Brian FitzGerald
Mark Gregory
Jared Lendrum
Bob Henderson
Stephen Pope
Michael Lo
Brenton Piekarski
Abhi Ghatak
Gregory Pecora
Marc Ulan
Whitfield Gregg
Warren Sackman
John Morris
Jim Bucci
David Colbey
Michael Lavan
Bruce Laukaitis
Tim Dillon
Dan DeBell
James Wells
Alex Ratcliffe
Jonathan Eriksen
Eric Thompson
Christopher Steven Mosley
Steve Steinbacher
Joseph J Gumkowski
Andrew Wickline
David Beccaris
Mary Hartman
Mike Nix
Robert Nead

K. Paul Capel

Member_ID

302368_1
253372_1

339116
7181
68304
322342
291237
346195
447000
423551
360035
405604
258871
145766
443269
294406
473733
341571
189023
341179
269270
455645
333801
252273
387663
99089
399228
368148
116260
171988
476209

31495

Region

GLN
NER
MHR
FLR
NER
MHR
NER
NER
MHR
NER
NYR
NYR
FLR
MHR
GLN
FLR
NNJ
NER
GLN
CNY
WDC
MHR
NNJ
NNJ
GLN
WNY
NYR
NEP
FLR
FLR
GLN

NER

Hometown

Geneva NY

North Haven CT

Queensbury NY

Palm City FL

Goffstown NH

Newton NJ

Merrimack NH

Milford NH

Stillwater NY

East Berlin CT

New York NY

Port Washington NY

Webster NY

Latham NY

Utica NY

Pittsford NY

Franklin NJ

Little Falls NY

Trumansburg NY

Herkimer NY

Leesburg VA

Northville NY

Matawan NJ

Oak Ridge NJ

Mansfield PA

Buffalo NY

Syracuse Ny

Dallas PA

Rochester NY

Rochester NY

Ithaca NY

Red Hook NY

Laps

7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
6
7
6
6
6
6
6
6
5

Best Tm

2:14.299
2:14.788
2:15.415
2:18.758
2:19.068
2:18.529
2:18.178
2:18.943
2:18.624
2:20.934
2:21.297
2:20.993
2:24.664
2:26.047
2:27.064
2:25.826
2:25.789
2:26.637
2:27.204
2:28.244
2:29.762
2:29.949
2:11.493
2:32.812
2:37.262
2:36.237
2:32.958
2:37.652
2:45.717
2:46.504

Total Tm

15:52.179
15:53.510
15:59.856
16:19.524
16:22.916
16:23.337
16:25.225
16:32.031
16:38.573
16:46.183
16:46.467
16:46.737
17:09.387
17:29.924
17:30.421
17:31.200
17:31.230
17:32.154
17:32.527
17:39.327
17:47.444
15:38.213
15:30.303
15:42.143
15:54.981
15:55.751
15:57.146
16:17.019
16:52.498
14:40.897

6.286

Sponsor

Geneva Coach

Rosmar Racing

North Country Subaru Queensbury NY

Pope Design Group

Kessler Engineering; Amanda Racing

Gate City Collision Center

Kessler Engineering

Pecora Motorsports;North Country Subaru

Flatout Motorsports

Jim Locke Automotive

Thiels Import Service

Thanks Trish  LYLOMH

Like Father Like Son Racing

None

Visions Reverse Mortgages

Tioga Construction Co.

Layer Cake Wine

Tioga Building Co

Van Kleeck's Tire

FLATOUT MOTORSPORTS

Mad Uncle Racing

Lipsitz Green

Rosmar Racing

Mv Motorsports

P & D Chassis ltd

Make-Model

Geneva NY

North Haven CT

Queensbury NY

Palm City FL

Goffstown NH

Newton NJ

Merrimack NH

Milford NH

Stillwater NY

East Berlin CT

New York NY

Port Washington NY

Webster NY

Latham NY

Utica NY

Pittsford NY

Franklin NJ

Little Falls NY

Trumansburg NY

Herkimer NY

Leesburg VA

Northville NY

Matawan NJ

Oak Ridge NJ

Mansfield PA

Buffalo NY

Syracuse Ny

Dallas PA

Rochester NY

Rochester NY

Ithaca NY

Red Hook NY

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
New Track Record (2:15.415) for T4 by Jared Lendrum.
37 moved to last in class, underweight GCR 9.1.4

Printed: 7/9/2016 3:51:26 PM

Carl F. Dresie, Chief of Timing & Scoring
Allan Kintz, Race Chair
Phil Kelley, Chief Steward
Peter Roberts, Chairman, SOM

Orbits

www.mylaps.com
Licensed to:  Finger Lakes Region SCCA

Margin of Victory
23.207

Avg. Speed
89.983

Best Lap Tm
2:11.493

Best Speed
93.085

Best Lap by
37 - Eric Thompson

#16-R-4236-S July Sprints

Group 3 Small IT and T etc.

Qualifying Race - ITA, ITB, ITC, B-Spec, T3, T4, STL

Race started at 14:33:10

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/9/2016 02:20 PM

Official
Qualifying

Race



132016 July Sprints

Pos

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

Not classified
DNS
DNS
DNS

PIC

1
1
2
3
4
1
5
2
3
6
4
5
2
6
1
7
1
7
1
8
9
2
2
10
3
1
8
9
10

DNS
DNS
DNS

No.

37
7
28
29
17

137
47
87
19
27
18
80
83
21
13
4

178
71

121
77

271
14
07
38
1
15
36
90
30

78
39
33

Class

STL
T4

STL
STL
STL
ITA
STL
ITA
ITA
STL
ITA
ITA
T4
ITA
ITB
STL

B-spec
ITA
T3

STL
STL

B-spec
ITB
STL

B-spec
ITC
ITA
ITA
ITA

STL
ITB
ITA

Name

Eric Thompson
Jared Lendrum
Bob Henderson
Brian FitzGerald
Mark Gregory
Abhi Ghatak
Whitfield Gregg
Stephen Pope
Brenton Piekarski
Michael Lo
Marc Ulan
John Morris
Jim Bucci
Michael Lavan
Dan DeBell
Tim Dillon
Alex Ratcliffe
Andrew Wickline
Gregory Pecora
Jonathan Eriksen
Bruce Laukaitis
Christopher Steven Mosley
Steve Steinbacher
James Wells
David Beccaris
Joseph J Gumkowski
Mike Nix
David Colbey
Mary Hartman

Warren Sackman
Robert Nead
K. Paul Capel

Member_ID

333801
339116
7181

302368_1
253372_1
346195
360035
68304
291237
322342
423551
258871
145766
294406
189023
341571
269270
399228
447000
455645
473733
252273
387663
341179
368148
99089
171988
443269
116260

405604
476209
31495

Region

NNJ
MHR
FLR
GLN
NER
NER
NYR
NER
NER
MHR
NER
FLR
MHR
FLR
GLN
NER
WDC
NYR
MHR
MHR
NNJ
NNJ
GLN
CNY
NEP
WNY
FLR
GLN
FLR

NYR
GLN
NER

Hometown

Matawan NJ

Queensbury NY

Palm City FL

Geneva NY

North Haven CT

Milford NH

New York NY

Goffstown NH

Merrimack NH

Newton NJ

East Berlin CT

Webster NY

Latham NY

Pittsford NY

Trumansburg NY

Little Falls NY

Leesburg VA

Syracuse Ny

Stillwater NY

Northville NY

Franklin NJ

Oak Ridge NJ

Mansfield PA

Herkimer NY

Dallas PA

Buffalo NY

Rochester NY

Utica NY

Rochester NY

Port Washington NY

Ithaca NY

Red Hook NY

Laps

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
9
9
9
9
9
8
8

Best Tm

2:13.169
2:16.898
2:17.294
2:15.711
2:17.527
2:18.989
2:20.989
2:17.942
2:21.323
2:19.912
2:20.284
2:24.250
2:30.728
2:30.919
2:29.317
2:30.575
2:30.487
2:34.294
2:19.534
2:31.157
2:29.043
2:34.632
2:34.500
2:35.568
2:36.974
2:37.732
2:47.499
2:28.204
2:45.157

Total Tm

24:26.699
24:28.030
24:34.058
24:36.647
24:38.574
25:21.049
25:22.022
25:22.670
25:23.524
25:36.044
25:40.468
26:07.102
26:14.756
26:30.101
26:34.993
26:42.034
26:43.096
26:45.883
26:55.006
26:55.660
27:03.320
27:04.823
25:02.648
25:06.436
25:18.059
26:40.004
27:18.483
21:04.170
24:33.290

Sponsor

FLATOUT MOTORSPORTS

North Country Subaru Queensbury NY

Geneva Coach

Rosmar Racing

Kessler Engineering

Flatout Motorsports

Pope Design Group

Gate City Collision Center

Kessler Engineering; Amanda Racing

Thiels Import Service

Thanks Trish  LYLOMH

None

Layer Cake Wine

Tioga Construction Co.

Rosmar Racing

Pecora Motorsports;North Country Subaru

Van Kleeck's Tire

Visions Reverse Mortgages

Mad Uncle Racing

Tioga Building Co

Mv Motorsports

Lipsitz Green

Like Father Like Son Racing

Jim Locke Automotive

P & D Chassis ltd

Make-Model

Matawan NJ

Queensbury NY

Palm City FL

Geneva NY

North Haven CT

Milford NH

New York NY

Goffstown NH

Merrimack NH

Newton NJ

East Berlin CT

Webster NY

Latham NY

Pittsford NY

Trumansburg NY

Little Falls NY

Leesburg VA

Syracuse Ny

Stillwater NY

Northville NY

Franklin NJ

Oak Ridge NJ

Mansfield PA

Herkimer NY

Dallas PA

Buffalo NY

Rochester NY

Utica NY

Rochester NY

Port Washington NY

Ithaca NY

Red Hook NY

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/10/2016 11:37:54 AM

Carl F. Dresie, Chief of Timing & Scoring
Allan Kintz, Race Chair
Phil Kelley, Chief Steward
Peter Roberts, Chairman, SOM

Orbits

www.mylaps.com
Licensed to:  Finger Lakes Region SCCA

Margin of Victory
1.331

Avg. Speed
83.453

Best Lap Tm
2:13.169

Best Speed
91.913

Best Lap by
37 - Eric Thompson

#16-R-4236-S July Sprints

Group 3 Small IT and T etc.

Race - ITA, ITB, ITC, B-Spec, T3, T4, STL

Race started at 10:40:16

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/10/2016 10:10 AM

Official
Race



14 July Sprints 2016

Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

No.
68
27
26
15
02
43
12
05
72
36
33
7
22
61
82
55
4

151
96
88
75
56
20
71
35
11

PIC
1
1
2
2
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

Name
Brian Heun
Charles Foster
David James
Valerie Heun
Jon Van de Car
Trevor Miller
Arnold Carbaugh Jr
Nicholas Galuardi
David Cardillo
Curt Bennett
Tyler Reynolds
Jennifer Ferreira
Michael Hinkle
Walter Popiak
Tammy Oswald
Bruce Rodman
Paul Faford
John Ferreira
John Melican
Jon Gorski
Kevin O'Day
Hugh Maloney
Thomas Galuardi
Jeffrey Adams
Frank Varano
Thomas Pape

Member_ID
325377

727

397613

337890

43705

319158_3

81822_1

270535

465658

84369_1

426678

461478

476784

4664857

137410

105068

23040

370319

484584

371479

466571

79476_1

34126

352610

379988

Region
SJR
NER
WNY
SJR
MHR
GLN
GLN
NER
CNY
NEP
MHR
NER
NER
NER
BMR
NER
NER
NER
NYR
NEP
NER
NEP
NER

NEP
NER

Class
F5

FF

FF

F5

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

Best Tm
2:06.000
2:07.157
2:08.336
2:13.217
2:17.282
2:20.588
2:20.662
2:21.207
2:21.222
2:21.615
2:21.666
2:22.587
2:23.367
2:26.656
2:27.029
2:27.276
2:27.526
2:28.106
2:28.329
2:29.204
2:29.568
2:33.274
2:34.753
2:35.457
2:44.733

In Lap
3
3
3
5
6
7
7
6
5
5
5
4
6
5
5
5
4
6
6
6
6
4
6
5
3
0

Sponsor
The Law Office of Brian D. Heun and Allenbaugh Racing Services
Foster & Company

The Law Office of Brian D. Heun

ASI Renovations/Carbaugh Tool Co.
Carbaugh Tool Co Inc
Barrtune Racing

Custom Milling & Consulting; Sports Car Haven
Upstate Autobody

Yes Please
LANGLAIS GROUP

Tire Warehouse

Gorski Racing
Gulf
Sarah; Kelly; Layla & Cathy
AND/Barrtune Racing
napa auto parts of southbridge dudley

The Sign Shop

Hometown
Linwood NJ

Fredericton NB

Getzville NY

Linwood NJ

New Boston NH

Horseheads NY

Horseheads NY

Queensbury NY

Liverpool NY

Danville PA

Wilton NY

Milford NH

Suncook NH

Thompson CT

Reading PA

Plainfield NH

Manchester NH

Londonderry NH

Carmel NY

Freeland PA

Salem MA

Freeland PA

Killingworth CT

Putnam CT

Freeland PA

Pleasant Valley NY

Unique_ID
1993 KBS Mark VII/orange

2009 Piper DF5/Red

2012 Piper DF5/Red

2005 QRE QC-1 Invader/Orange/black

1997 Mysterian M2/red

1991 FV Womer EV-3/Blue

2008 Womer EV-3/Blue

Caldwell D-13/red

2003 Vortech/Red

Protoform P1/Blue /  White

2001 Citation/yellow

Protoform P1/Blue

1999 BRD AFV02/Yellow

1995 CITATION 95V/RED & WHITE

2000 Viper FV 2/Red

1996 Caracal D/black/yellow

1991 Mysterian M2/Blue

1996 SpeedSport/black/yellow

1999 mysterian m3 fv/red/bk

1994 Lynx C/Black/Blue

1971 Caldwell D-13/Blue/Orange

2000 Womer EV-3/Purple/White

Barrcar 004/Red

1989 campbell motorsports citation/blue

Caracal D/Red

BRD AFV-02/red

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 7/9/2016 10:33:23 AM

Carl F. Dresie, Chief of Timing & Scoring
Allan Kintz, Race Chair
Phil Kelley, Chief Steward
Peter Roberts, Chairman, SOM

Orbits

www.mylaps.com
Licensed to:  Finger Lakes Region SCCA

#16-R-4236-S July Sprints

Group 4 Open Wheel

FF, CF, FV, FST, F5

Qualifying started at 9:44:54

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/9/2016 09:45 AM

Official
Qualifying
Race Grid



152016 July Sprints

Pos

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

PIC

1
2
1
2
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

No.

27
26
68
15
02
12
05
33
36
43
72
22
96
61
88
55
35
82
7
4

151
71
56
20
11
75

Class

FF
FF
F5
F5
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV

Name

Charles Foster
David James
Brian Heun
Valerie Heun
Jon Van de Car
Arnold Carbaugh Jr
Nicholas Galuardi
Tyler Reynolds
Curt Bennett
Trevor Miller
David Cardillo
Michael Hinkle
John Melican
Walter Popiak
Jon Gorski
Bruce Rodman
Frank Varano
Tammy Oswald
Jennifer Ferreira
Paul Faford
John Ferreira
Jeffrey Adams
Hugh Maloney
Thomas Galuardi
Thomas Pape
Kevin O'Day

Member_ID

727
397613
325377
337890
43705

81822_1
270535
426678

84369_1
319158_3

465658
476784
484584

4664857
371479
105068
352610
137410
461478
23040
370319

79476_1
34126
379988
466571

Region

NER
WNY
SJR
SJR
MHR
GLN
NER
MHR
NEP
GLN
CNY
NER
NYR
NER
NEP
NER
NEP
BMR
NER
NER
NER

NEP
NER
NER
NER

Hometown

Fredericton NB

Getzville NY

Linwood NJ

Linwood NJ

New Boston NH

Horseheads NY

Queensbury NY

Wilton NY

Danville PA

Horseheads NY

Liverpool NY

Suncook NH

Carmel NY

Thompson CT

Freeland PA

Plainfield NH

Freeland PA

Reading PA

Milford NH

Manchester NH

Londonderry NH

Putnam CT

Freeland PA

Killingworth CT

Pleasant Valley NY

Salem MA

Laps

5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
3

Best Tm

2:09.391
2:11.945
2:10.484
2:15.918
2:18.743
2:18.249
2:18.261
2:18.551
2:18.219
2:18.681
2:18.341
2:22.133
2:21.942
2:23.326
2:25.245
2:27.665
2:26.153
2:27.511
2:25.133
2:27.695
2:29.831
2:30.809
2:29.460
2:35.515
2:49.566

Total Tm

14:42.426
14:45.575
14:46.250
14:50.270
14:53.747
14:53.783
14:54.066
14:54.778
14:55.060
14:55.248
14:55.982
15:00.087
15:01.028
15:01.727
15:04.594
15:08.559
15:08.608
15:08.790
15:09.746
15:16.616
15:17.083
15:17.304
15:18.007
15:22.686
9:00.879

2.492

Sponsor

Foster & Company

The Law Office of Brian D. Heun and Allenbaugh Racing Services

The Law Office of Brian D. Heun

Carbaugh Tool Co Inc

Barrtune Racing

Upstate Autobody

Custom Milling & Consulting; Sports Car Haven

ASI Renovations/Carbaugh Tool Co.

Yes Please

LANGLAIS GROUP

Gorski Racing

Tire Warehouse

napa auto parts of southbridge dudley

Sarah; Kelly; Layla & Cathy

AND/Barrtune Racing

The Sign Shop

Gulf

Make-Model

Fredericton NB

Getzville NY

Linwood NJ

Linwood NJ

New Boston NH

Horseheads NY

Queensbury NY

Wilton NY

Danville PA

Horseheads NY

Liverpool NY

Suncook NH

Carmel NY

Thompson CT

Freeland PA

Plainfield NH

Freeland PA

Reading PA

Milford NH

Manchester NH

Londonderry NH

Putnam CT

Freeland PA

Killingworth CT

Pleasant Valley NY

Salem MA

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/9/2016 3:57:58 PM

Carl F. Dresie, Chief of Timing & Scoring
Allan Kintz, Race Chair
Phil Kelley, Chief Steward
Peter Roberts, Chairman, SOM

Orbits

www.mylaps.com
Licensed to:  Finger Lakes Region SCCA

Margin of Victory
3.149

Avg. Speed
69.354

Best Lap Tm
2:09.391

Best Speed
94.597

Best Lap by
27 - Charles Foster

#16-R-4236-S July Sprints

Group 4 Open Wheel

Qualifying Race - FF, CF, FV, FST, F5

Race started at 15:10:22

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/9/2016 02:45 PM

Official
Qualifying

Race



16 July Sprints 2016

Pos

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

Not classified
DNS
DNS

PIC

1
1
2
2
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

DNS
DNS

No.

27
68
26
15
12
36
43
33
05
72
22
35
88
61
55
82
4
71
75
7
96
56
20
02

151
11

Class

FF
F5
FF
F5
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV

FV
FV

Name

Charles Foster
Brian Heun
David James
Valerie Heun
Arnold Carbaugh Jr
Curt Bennett
Trevor Miller
Tyler Reynolds
Nicholas Galuardi
David Cardillo
Michael Hinkle
Frank Varano
Jon Gorski
Walter Popiak
Bruce Rodman
Tammy Oswald
Paul Faford
Jeffrey Adams
Kevin O'Day
Jennifer Ferreira
John Melican
Hugh Maloney
Thomas Galuardi
Jon Van de Car

John Ferreira
Thomas Pape

Member_ID

727
325377
397613
337890
81822_1
84369_1
319158_3
426678
270535
465658
476784
352610
371479
4664857
105068
137410
23040

466571
461478
484584
79476_1
34126
43705

370319
379988

Region

NER
SJR
WNY
SJR
GLN
NEP
GLN
MHR
NER
CNY
NER
NEP
NEP
NER
NER
BMR
NER

NER
NER
NYR
NEP
NER
MHR

NER
NER

Hometown

Fredericton NB

Linwood NJ

Getzville NY

Linwood NJ

Horseheads NY

Danville PA

Horseheads NY

Wilton NY

Queensbury NY

Liverpool NY

Suncook NH

Freeland PA

Freeland PA

Thompson CT

Plainfield NH

Reading PA

Manchester NH

Putnam CT

Salem MA

Milford NH

Carmel NY

Freeland PA

Killingworth CT

New Boston NH

Londonderry NH

Pleasant Valley NY

Laps

13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
12
12
12
4

Best Tm

2:06.655
2:06.555
2:08.637
2:13.190
2:17.228
2:19.281
2:19.234
2:19.433
2:17.965
2:18.279
2:21.665
2:20.242
2:23.016
2:22.615
2:23.494
2:21.301
2:23.274
2:24.137
2:24.372
2:22.402
2:23.266
2:31.249
2:33.017
2:16.760

Total Tm

31:46.595
31:46.785
31:55.482
32:23.281
32:51.134
32:51.167
32:51.383
32:51.779
32:51.867
33:02.220
33:02.798
33:04.220
33:12.472
33:14.809
33:15.098
33:15.342
33:15.579
33:29.878
33:31.339
34:11.901
31:53.719
34:02.482
34:02.517
9:19.767

Sponsor

Foster & Company

The Law Office of Brian D. Heun and Allenbaugh Racing Services

The Law Office of Brian D. Heun

Carbaugh Tool Co Inc

Custom Milling & Consulting; Sports Car Haven

ASI Renovations/Carbaugh Tool Co.

Upstate Autobody

Barrtune Racing

Yes Please

Gorski Racing

LANGLAIS GROUP

Tire Warehouse

napa auto parts of southbridge dudley

Gulf

Sarah; Kelly; Layla & Cathy

AND/Barrtune Racing

The Sign Shop

Make-Model

Fredericton NB

Linwood NJ

Getzville NY

Linwood NJ

Horseheads NY

Danville PA

Horseheads NY

Wilton NY

Queensbury NY

Liverpool NY

Suncook NH

Freeland PA

Freeland PA

Thompson CT

Plainfield NH

Reading PA

Manchester NH

Putnam CT

Salem MA

Milford NH

Carmel NY

Freeland PA

Killingworth CT

New Boston NH

Londonderry NH

Pleasant Valley NY

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/10/2016 12:52:11 PM

Carl F. Dresie, Chief of Timing & Scoring
Allan Kintz, Race Chair
Phil Kelley, Chief Steward
Peter Roberts, Chairman, SOM

Orbits

www.mylaps.com
Licensed to:  Finger Lakes Region SCCA

Margin of Victory
0.190

Avg. Speed
83.458

Best Lap Tm
2:06.555

Best Speed
96.717

Best Lap by
68 - Brian Heun

#16-R-4236-S July Sprints

Group 4 Open Wheel

Race - FF, CF, FV, FST, F5

Race started at 11:26:13

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/10/2016 10:50 AM

Official
Race



172016 July Sprints

Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

No.
71
39
3
65
48
9
82
90
6
43
22
61
25
114
7
2
34
50

PIC
1
1
2
3
4
5
6
1
7
2
1
3
1
4
2
2
5
8

Name
Bob Tyo Jr.
Kim Walker
Jim Glass
Brian Cooper
W. Scott Stickle
John DeSantis
Lorne D. Fritz
Paul Paparella
Chuck Lampe
Hal Jones
Mark Kearney
Gerald Bouchal
James Acquilano
Philip G Gott
George Michael Harmuth
Thom O'Connor
Dick Giambra
Joseph Foglia

Member_ID
360666

400159

315438_1

228391

223752

433079

41479_1

123356

504677

292735

201158

171391_0

475170

42654_1

325575

74591

285591

213448

Region
FLR
NEP
NNJ
GLN
MHR
CNY
NEP
NNJ
NER
PHL
NNJ
NNJ
FLR
NER
NYR
MHR
FLR
NNJ

Class
HRG5a

HRG5

HRG5

HRG5

HRG5

HRG5

HRG5

HRG3

HRG5

HRG3

HRG1

HRG3

HRG2

HRG3

HRG1

HRG2

HRG3

HRG5

Best Tm
2:15.668
2:17.382
2:21.586
2:23.909
2:25.881
2:29.175
2:29.338
2:30.022
2:30.961
2:31.573
2:38.389
2:43.835
2:43.984
2:44.217
2:50.621
2:52.394
2:53.184
2:57.461

In Lap
4
4
6
4
3
5
4
6
6
6
5
3
6
5
5
2
4
1

Sponsor
SLEEP CITY

North Country Imports
My Lovely Wife Angela
Sports Car Haven
Eurosport of Westfield

Fortech Racing

none
Jean Green RD
Dutchess Window Tinting

Mobile Auto Repair Service

Hometown
Bradenton Fl

Muncy PA

Kingston NY

Bolivar NY

Wells VT

Syracuse NY

Danville PA

Scotch Plains NJ

Ridgefield CT

Philadelphia PA

Equinunk PA

Lafayette NJ

Bloomfield NY

Northborough MA

Poughkeepsie NY

Voorheesville NY

Rochester NY

Hackettstown NJ

Unique_ID
Oldsmobile 1983 NASCAR/Blue

1969 Chevrolet corvette conv/silver/black

1971 Chevrolet Corvette/Yellow / Red

1963 Corvette Coup/RedWhiteBlue

1963 Jaguar XKE/white

1965 Ford Mustang/Burgundy

1980 Triumph TR8/yellow

1973 BMW 2002tii/blue

1968 Chevrolet Camaro/blue

BMW 2002 T11/Green

1965 Austin Cooper S/Green White

1979 Datsun 200sx/white

1975 MG MGB/Green

1965 Triumph TR4A/Red

1963 Triumph Spitfire/Red

Volkswagen Scricco/Red

1972 Alfa Romeo GTV/Red

1969 Chevrolet Corvette/blue

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 7/9/2016 10:55:26 AM

Carl F. Dresie, Chief of Timing & Scoring
Allan Kintz, Race Chair
Phil Kelley, Chief Steward
Peter Roberts, Chairman, SOM

Orbits

www.mylaps.com
Licensed to:  Finger Lakes Region SCCA

#16-R-4236-S July Sprints

Group 5 HRG

HRG1, HRG2, HRG3, HRG4, HRG5

Qualifying started at 10:08:17

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/9/2016 10:10 AM

Official
Qualifying
Race Grid



18 July Sprints 2016

Pos

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

Not classified
DNS
DNS

PIC

1
1
2
3
4
5
1
2
3
4
1
1
5
2
1
6
7

DNS
DNS

No.

71
3

39
65
48
6

43
90
114
34
22
25
61
7

45
82
9

2
50

Class

HRG5a
HRG5
HRG5
HRG5
HRG5
HRG5
HRG3
HRG3
HRG3
HRG3
HRG1
HRG2
HRG3
HRG1
HRG4
HRG5
HRG5

HRG2
HRG5

Name

Bob Tyo Jr.
Jim Glass
Kim Walker
Brian Cooper
W. Scott Stickle
Chuck Lampe
Hal Jones
Paul Paparella
Philip G Gott
Dick Giambra
Mark Kearney
James Acquilano
Gerald Bouchal
George Michael Harmuth
Bill Erdman
Lorne D. Fritz
John DeSantis

Thom O'Connor
Joseph Foglia

Member_ID

360666
315438_1

400159
228391
223752
504677
292735
123356

42654_1
285591
201158
475170

171391_0
325575
84687

41479_1
433079

74591
213448

Region

FLR
NNJ
NEP
GLN
MHR
NER
PHL
NNJ
NER
FLR
NNJ
FLR
NNJ
NYR
SUS
NEP
CNY

MHR
NNJ

Hometown

Bradenton Fl

Kingston NY

Muncy PA

Bolivar NY

Wells VT

Ridgefield CT

Philadelphia PA

Scotch Plains NJ

Northborough MA

Rochester NY

Equinunk PA

Bloomfield NY

Lafayette NJ

Poughkeepsie NY

York Haven PA

Danville PA

Syracuse NY

Voorheesville NY

Hackettstown NJ

Laps

7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
6
6
4
3
3

Best Tm

2:18.146
2:20.325
2:20.487
2:21.237
2:22.288
2:28.129
2:28.203
2:28.243
2:40.474
2:40.484
2:40.874
2:41.007
2:42.651
2:47.146
2:35.365
2:29.157
2:26.245

Total Tm

16:41.368
16:43.896
16:55.948
16:56.700
16:58.464
17:29.790
17:38.949
17:39.932
19:06.202
19:06.926
19:07.353
19:09.741
16:54.925
16:59.830
14:12.182
7:30.687
8:19.211

Sponsor

SLEEP CITY

North Country Imports

Eurosport of Westfield

Jean Green RD

Fortech Racing

none

Dutchess Window Tinting

Sports Car Haven

My Lovely Wife Angela

Mobile Auto Repair Service

Make-Model

Bradenton Fl

Kingston NY

Muncy PA

Bolivar NY

Wells VT

Ridgefield CT

Philadelphia PA

Scotch Plains NJ

Northborough MA

Rochester NY

Equinunk PA

Bloomfield NY

Lafayette NJ

Poughkeepsie NY

York Haven PA

Danville PA

Syracuse NY

Voorheesville NY

Hackettstown NJ

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/9/2016 4:29:58 PM

Carl F. Dresie, Chief of Timing & Scoring
Allan Kintz, Race Chair
Phil Kelley, Chief Steward
Peter Roberts, Chairman, SOM

Orbits

www.mylaps.com
Licensed to:  Finger Lakes Region SCCA

Margin of Victory
2.528

Avg. Speed
85.563

Best Lap Tm
2:18.146

Best Speed
88.602

Best Lap by
71 - Bob Tyo Jr.

#16-R-4236-S July Sprints

Group 5 HRG

Qualifying Race - HRG1, HRG2, HRG3, HRG4, HRG5

Race started at 15:36:30

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/9/2016 03:10 PM

Official
Qualifying

Race



192016 July Sprints

Pos

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15

Not classified
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

PIC

1
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
1
2
3
1
4
1
2

DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

No.

71
3
39
65
48
6
9
82
43
90
114
22
34
25
7

61
45
2
50

Class

HRG5a
HRG5
HRG5
HRG5
HRG5
HRG5
HRG5
HRG5
HRG3
HRG3
HRG3
HRG1
HRG3
HRG2
HRG1

HRG3
HRG4
HRG2
HRG5

Name

Bob Tyo Jr.
Jim Glass
Kim Walker
Brian Cooper
W. Scott Stickle
Chuck Lampe
John DeSantis
Lorne D. Fritz
Hal Jones
Paul Paparella
Philip G Gott
Mark Kearney
Dick Giambra
James Acquilano
George Michael Harmuth

Gerald Bouchal
Bill Erdman
Thom O'Connor
Joseph Foglia

Member_ID

360666
315438_1
400159
228391
223752
504677
433079
41479_1
292735
123356
42654_1
201158
285591
475170
325575

171391_0
84687
74591
213448

Region

FLR
NNJ
NEP
GLN
MHR
NER
CNY
NEP
PHL
NNJ
NER
NNJ
FLR
FLR
NYR

NNJ
SUS
MHR
NNJ

Hometown

Bradenton Fl

Kingston NY

Muncy PA

Bolivar NY

Wells VT

Ridgefield CT

Syracuse NY

Danville PA

Philadelphia PA

Scotch Plains NJ

Northborough MA

Equinunk PA

Rochester NY

Bloomfield NY

Poughkeepsie NY

Lafayette NJ

York Haven PA

Voorheesville NY

Hackettstown NJ

Laps

9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
9
8
8
8
8
8

Best Tm

2:16.721
2:17.852
2:19.400
2:19.026
2:21.864
2:22.315
2:21.787
2:27.340
2:27.478
2:29.098
2:39.667
2:39.132
2:40.722
2:40.666
2:48.068

Total Tm

21:02.104
21:18.617
21:19.114
21:20.915
21:44.166
21:45.516
22:17.801
22:28.794
22:29.205
22:36.392
21:35.731
21:35.847
21:46.848
21:55.263
22:44.940

Sponsor

SLEEP CITY

North Country Imports

My Lovely Wife Angela

Sports Car Haven

Eurosport of Westfield

Jean Green RD

Fortech Racing

none

Dutchess Window Tinting

Mobile Auto Repair Service

Make-Model

Bradenton Fl

Kingston NY

Muncy PA

Bolivar NY

Wells VT

Ridgefield CT

Syracuse NY

Danville PA

Philadelphia PA

Scotch Plains NJ

Northborough MA

Equinunk PA

Rochester NY

Bloomfield NY

Poughkeepsie NY

Lafayette NJ

York Haven PA

Voorheesville NY

Hackettstown NJ

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/10/2016 3:13:22 PM

Carl F. Dresie, Chief of Timing & Scoring
Allan Kintz, Race Chair
Phil Kelley, Chief Steward
Peter Roberts, Chairman, SOM

Orbits

www.mylaps.com
Licensed to:  Finger Lakes Region SCCA

Margin of Victory
16.513

Avg. Speed
87.283

Best Lap Tm
2:16.721

Best Speed
89.525

Best Lap by
71 - Bob Tyo Jr.

#16-R-4236-S July Sprints

Group 5 HRG

Race - HRG1, HRG2, HRG3, HRG4, HRG5

Race started at 14:12:51

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/10/2016 11:40 AM

Official
Race



20 July Sprints 2016

Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15

No.
36
81
188
6
42
10
94
88
12
55
84
26
27
9
25

PIC
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
1
2
8
3
4
5
6
9

Name
Kevin Treffeisen
Mark Fickenscher
Jonathan Emms
David Ferguson
John Bertolini
Doug Garrison
Mike Feno
Chris Pluta
Federico Burgos
Tom Goodhart
Neil Killey
Chris Brassard
Steven Nelson
Gary Vizioli
Dave Trostle

Member_ID
347011

67070

490131

277250_1

477061

193596_1

111676

225593

231452

449171

270574

394291

147020

399261

415415

Region
NER
MVR
NYR
MHR
NNJ
MHR
NNJ
FLR
NYR
WDC
STC
MHR
NNJ
NNJ
WDC

Class
SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF

SRF

SRF3

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF3

Best Tm
2:09.405
2:11.222
2:11.737
2:11.809
2:11.938
2:11.939
2:13.141
2:15.611
2:15.616
2:15.805
2:16.805
2:17.314
2:17.345
2:18.743
2:24.532

In Lap
6
5
5
7
6
6
7
6
6
7
6
6
7
5
6

Sponsor
A. Treffeisen & Sons LLC

Clockwork Orange Racing

Garrison Motorsports

BOGUS ENTERPRISES

www.nkracing.com
Ten Eyck Group Insurance
My Three Sons Racing
Professional Auto Vernon NJ

Hometown
Unadilla NY

Painesville OH

Rye NY

Averill Park NY

Basking Ridge NJ

Hudson NY

Towaco NJ

Pittsford NY

Woodmere NY

Highland Park NJ

Cranberry Township PA

Schenectady NY

Roseland NJ

Vernon NJ

Annapolis MD

Unique_ID
1986 Ford SRF3/Green

1985 SRF Gen3/Blue and White

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Orange

SCCA Enterprises SRF 3/Blue / White

1998 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Black/Red

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/White/Black

1992 SRF3 srf3/

SRF SRF/White

SCCA ENTERPRISES SPECRACER FORD/SILVER/RED

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford/Blue & Black

Ford Spec Racer Ford/Red

2000 Ford Spec Racer/Red w stripes

SCCA Enterprises SRF/Orange

2000 SCCA Enterprise SRF/Blue and Black

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Blue

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 7/9/2016 11:20:39 AM

Carl F. Dresie, Chief of Timing & Scoring
Allan Kintz, Race Chair
Phil Kelley, Chief Steward
Peter Roberts, Chairman, SOM

Orbits

www.mylaps.com
Licensed to:  Finger Lakes Region SCCA

#16-R-4236-S July Sprints

Group 6 Spec Racers

SRF, SRF3, SPU

Qualifying started at 10:32:52

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/9/2016 10:35 AM

Official
Qualifying
Race Grid



212016 July Sprints

Pos

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15

PIC

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
1
2
3
4
5
6
9

No.

36
188
81
42
6

10
94
55
12
88
27
84
26
9

25

Class

SRF3
SRF3
SRF3
SRF3
SRF3
SRF3
SRF3
SRF3
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF3

Name

Kevin Treffeisen
Jonathan Emms
Mark Fickenscher
John Bertolini
David Ferguson
Doug Garrison
Mike Feno
Tom Goodhart
Federico Burgos
Chris Pluta
Steven Nelson
Neil Killey
Chris Brassard
Gary Vizioli
Dave Trostle

Member_ID

347011
490131
67070
477061

277250_1
193596_1

111676
449171
231452
225593
147020
270574
394291
399261
415415

Region

NER
NYR
MVR
NNJ
MHR
MHR
NNJ
WDC
NYR
FLR
NNJ
STC
MHR
NNJ
WDC

Hometown

Unadilla NY

Rye NY

Painesville OH

Basking Ridge NJ

Averill Park NY

Hudson NY

Towaco NJ

Highland Park NJ

Woodmere NY

Pittsford NY

Roseland NJ

Cranberry Township PA

Schenectady NY

Vernon NJ

Annapolis MD

Laps

7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7

Best Tm

2:10.449
2:10.682
2:10.450
2:11.447
2:11.506
2:11.949
2:11.471
2:14.137
2:14.738
2:14.522
2:15.897
2:16.301
2:17.263
2:17.197
2:22.749

Total Tm

15:17.921
15:23.015
15:23.170
15:33.570
15:33.950
15:34.256
15:37.181
15:52.145
15:54.274
15:54.437
16:01.440
16:04.131
16:08.479
16:17.911
16:51.579

Sponsor

A. Treffeisen & Sons LLC

Clockwork Orange Racing

Garrison Motorsports

BOGUS ENTERPRISES

My Three Sons Racing

www.nkracing.com

Ten Eyck Group Insurance

Professional Auto Vernon NJ

Make-Model

Unadilla NY

Rye NY

Painesville OH

Basking Ridge NJ

Averill Park NY

Hudson NY

Towaco NJ

Highland Park NJ

Woodmere NY

Pittsford NY

Roseland NJ

Cranberry Township PA

Schenectady NY

Vernon NJ

Annapolis MD

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/9/2016 4:51:56 PM

Carl F. Dresie, Chief of Timing & Scoring
Allan Kintz, Race Chair
Phil Kelley, Chief Steward
Peter Roberts, Chairman, SOM

Orbits

www.mylaps.com
Licensed to:  Finger Lakes Region SCCA

Margin of Victory
5.094

Avg. Speed
93.341

Best Lap Tm
2:10.449

Best Speed
93.830

Best Lap by
36 - Kevin Treffeisen

#16-R-4236-S July Sprints

Group 6 Spec Racers

Qualifying Race - SRF, SRF3, SPU

Race started at 16:04:50

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/9/2016 03:35 PM

Official
Qualifying

Race



22 July Sprints 2016

Pos

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15

PIC

1
2
3
4
5
6
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

No.

36
81
10
94
6
55
12
88
27
84
26
9
25

188
42

Class

SRF3
SRF3
SRF3
SRF3
SRF3
SRF3
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF3
SRF3
SRF3

Name

Kevin Treffeisen
Mark Fickenscher
Doug Garrison
Mike Feno
David Ferguson
Tom Goodhart
Federico Burgos
Chris Pluta
Steven Nelson
Neil Killey
Chris Brassard
Gary Vizioli
Dave Trostle
Jonathan Emms
John Bertolini

Member_ID

347011
67070

193596_1
111676

277250_1
449171
231452
225593
147020
270574
394291
399261
415415
490131
477061

Region

NER
MVR
MHR
NNJ
MHR
WDC
NYR
FLR
NNJ
STC
MHR
NNJ
WDC
NYR
NNJ

Hometown

Unadilla NY

Painesville OH

Hudson NY

Towaco NJ

Averill Park NY

Highland Park NJ

Woodmere NY

Pittsford NY

Roseland NJ

Cranberry Township PA

Schenectady NY

Vernon NJ

Annapolis MD

Rye NY

Basking Ridge NJ

Laps

11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
5
5

Best Tm

2:09.098
2:10.511
2:10.840
2:11.567
2:10.645
2:14.736
2:15.931
2:15.706
2:15.789
2:16.838
2:17.274
2:17.957
2:22.600
2:10.506
2:10.602

Total Tm

30:41.766
30:43.257
30:43.646
30:44.854
30:45.412
30:48.813
30:50.324
30:50.536
30:50.830
30:51.181
30:51.574
30:52.774
31:38.971
10:59.803
11:00.241

Sponsor

A. Treffeisen & Sons LLC

Garrison Motorsports

BOGUS ENTERPRISES

My Three Sons Racing

www.nkracing.com

Ten Eyck Group Insurance

Professional Auto Vernon NJ

Clockwork Orange Racing

Make-Model

Unadilla NY

Painesville OH

Hudson NY

Towaco NJ

Averill Park NY

Highland Park NJ

Woodmere NY

Pittsford NY

Roseland NJ

Cranberry Township PA

Schenectady NY

Vernon NJ

Annapolis MD

Rye NY

Basking Ridge NJ

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/10/2016 3:58:33 PM

Carl F. Dresie, Chief of Timing & Scoring
Allan Kintz, Race Chair
Phil Kelley, Chief Steward
Peter Roberts, Chairman, SOM

Orbits

www.mylaps.com
Licensed to:  Finger Lakes Region SCCA

Margin of Victory
1.491

Avg. Speed
73.104

Best Lap Tm
2:09.098

Best Speed
94.812

Best Lap by
36 - Kevin Treffeisen

#16-R-4236-S July Sprints

Group 6 Spec Racers

Race - SRF, SRF3, SPU

Race started at 14:47:46

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/10/2016 03:10 PM

Official
Race



232016 July Sprints

Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

No.
2
20
165
50
03
17
150
56
9
36
27
30
77
46
91
05
47
127
44
39
78
94
73
1
5
00
4
38
0
82
49
07
177
63
106

PIC
1
2
1
3
4
1
1
5
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
2
9

10
3
4

11
12
13
5

14
15
16
17
18
19
2

20
21
6
3

Name
Anthony Serra
Robert Nimkoff
Eric Thompson
Fred Fox
Lorenzo Serra
Mark Gregory
Ralle Rookey
Mike Frost
Jesse Schmidt
Lance Bergstein
Michael Lo
Jim Ocuto
J T Coupal
Domenico Leuci
Abraham Zimroth
James Slechta
Whitfield Gregg
Peter Phillips
Joe Stadelmann
Edward Karabec
Warren Sackman
Andrew Quaranto
Xiang Li
Mark A. Johnston
Dave Aird
Paul Schulman
Tim Dillon
James Wells
Michael J. Cefalo
Nicole Cooper
Steven Simpson
Ken Williams
Michael Loehr
Jeff Perine
Enrik Benazic

Member_ID
237864

392764

333801

217346

285851

253372_1

437290

220866

432037

452338

322342

197743

461010

424106

498334

374571

360035

496725

181245

236765

405604

412172

494873

273967

501728

463303

341571

341179

231719

214430

404250

369232

469199

466027

271169

Region
NER
NER
NNJ
MHR
NER
NER
NER
NER
NER
NYR
MHR
CNY
FLR
SNY
NYR
SJR
NYR
SUS
NER
NER
NYR
FLR
NER
WDC
WNY
NYR
NER
CNY
NEP
NEP
NYR
NEP
OVR
FLR
NYR

Class
ITR

ITR

STU

ITR

ITR

ITS

SM

ITR

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

ITS

SM

SM

ITS

ITS

SM

SM

SM

ITS

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

STU

SM

SM

ITS

STU

Best Tm
2:10.334
2:10.924
2:12.404
2:13.733
2:14.121
2:15.348
2:16.600
2:17.170
2:17.878
2:18.367
2:18.420
2:19.188
2:19.519
2:19.574
2:19.585
2:20.161
2:20.310
2:20.344
2:20.512
2:21.427
2:21.585
2:23.425
2:23.992
2:25.300
2:25.626
2:26.870
2:28.219
2:28.727
2:28.850
2:28.879
2:29.178
2:29.247
2:32.160
2:32.477
2:41.709

In Lap
4
3
3
3
3
2
7
7
4
6
6
6
4
5
6
4
4
4
5
3
5
5
5
6
3
6
3
5
3
4
5
3
5
5
1

Sponsor
Autotechnic/Meccanic Shop North
Wildlife Direct/RXSpeed.com
FLATOUT MOTORSPORTS
Original BMW Parts and Accessories
Meccanic Shop North/ AutoTechnic
Rosmar Racing
Northeast Industrial Flooring; Rossini Engines
Vermont Eco Floors
Rossini Racing Products / Workers CompSolutions / JW Sports Turf / ILLA Transport
Planet-Miata
Kessler Engineering; Amanda Racing
Alliance Paving Materials Inc.
Flatout Motorsports; Micro Precision Components Inc
GreaterBingObGyn.com/Recycled Racing

Alien Force Racing
Flatout Motorsports

Jim Locke Automotive
Phoenix CMR

AFLAC
Planet Miata / Vallis Motorsport
FlatOut Motorsports
Tioga Construction Co.
Tioga Building Co
Planet-miata.com
Planet-Miata.Com
SSR
MV Motorsport

all star sheet metal

Hometown
North Salem NY

Newtown CT

Matawan NJ

Campbell Hall NY

South Salem NY

North Haven CT

Suffield CT

Charlotte VT

Fitzwilliam NH

New York NY

Newton NJ

Mohawk NY

Shortsville NY

Binghamton NY

Staten Island NY

Manchester MD

New York NY

Lebanon PA

Milton MA

Scarborough ME

Port Washington NY

Brockport NY

South Hadley MA

Hedgesville WV

Oakville ON

Commack NY

Little Falls NY

Herkimer NY

West Pittston PA

Mountaintop PA

Yonkers NY

Wyoming PA

Bellefontaine OH

Victor NY

Brooklyn NY

Unique_ID
2000 BMW 328i/Blue

1995 BMW 325is ITR/White/Blue

1988 Toyota ST165/WHITE

1993 BMW 325iS/Red/white/Blue

2001 BMW BMW/328i

1999 Mazda Miata/Red\white

1990 Mazda Miata/Black

1996 BMW 328i/Green

1990 Mazda Miata/Red

1999 Mazda Miata/Green

2000 Mazda Miata/Black

1999 Mazda Miata SM/white

1999 Mazda Miata/Blu/Blck/Orange

2000 Mazda Miata/Red/Wht/Yel

1994 Mazda Miata/Blue/Black/Oran

1987 Nissan 300ZX/Blue/Yellow

1999 Mazda Miata/Black

1999 Mazda Miata/Silver

1987 Porsche 944S/Orange

1994 BMW 325i/Black

1999 Mazda Miata/White

1999 Mazda Miata/Black

1996 Mazda Spec Miata/

1992 Nissan 240sx/Red/white

1999 Mazda Miata/Black/Grey

1990 Mazda Miata/Blue/Black/Oran

1999 Mazda Miata/black

1999 Mazda Miata/Black

1995 Mazda Miata/Blue/Green

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/Green

2006 Chevrolet COBALT SS/BLUE

1996 Mazda Miata/Blue/green

1993 Mazda MX-5 Miata/Silver/Red/Blue

1989 BMW 325/Siver

1994 Honda prelude/grey

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 7/9/2016 11:50:11 AM

Carl F. Dresie, Chief of Timing & Scoring
Allan Kintz, Race Chair
Phil Kelley, Chief Steward
Peter Roberts, Chairman, SOM

Orbits

www.mylaps.com
Licensed to:  Finger Lakes Region SCCA

#16-R-4236-S July Sprints

Group 7 Miatas and Fast ITs

SM, ITS, ITR, SM5, STU

Qualifying started at 10:57:25

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/9/2016 11:00 AM

Official
Qualifying
Race Grid



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

Not classified 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

5 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

2 

3 

10 

4 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

2 

5 

20 

21 

6 

No. 

2 

20 

03 

50 

165 

56 

17 

150 

9 

77 

36 

27 

46 

91 

47 

127 

44 

39 

94 

1 

73 

78 

5 

07 

82 

4 

38 

00 

0 

49 

63 

30 

177 

05 

Class 

ITR 

ITR 

ITR 

ITR 

STU 

ITR 

ITS 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

ITS 

ITS 

SM 

ITS 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

STU 

ITS 

SM 

SM 

ITS 

Name 

Anthony Serra 

Robert Nimkoff 

Lorenzo Serra 

Fred Fox 

Eric Thompson 

Mike Frost 

Mark Gregory 

Ralle Rookey 

Jesse Schmidt 

J T Coupal 

Lance Bergstein 

Michael Lo 

Domenico Leuci 

Abraham Zimroth 

Whitfield Gregg 

Peter Phillips 

Joe Stadelmann 

Edward Karabec 

Andrew Quaranto 

Mark A. Johnston 

Xiang Li 

Warren Sackman 

Dave Aird 

Ken Williams 

Nicole Cooper 

Tim Dillon 

James Wells 

Paul Schulman 

Michael J. Cefalo 

Steven Simpson 

Jeff Perine 

Jim Ocuto 

Michael Loehr 

James Slechta 

Member_ID 

237864 

392764 

285851 

217346 

333801 

220866 

253372_1 

437290 

432037 

461010 

452338 

322342 

424106 

498334 

360035 

496725 

181245 

236765 

412172 

273967 

494873 

405604 

501728 

369232 

214430 

341571 

341179 

463303 

231719 

404250 

466027 

197743 

469199 

374571 

Region 

NER 

NER 

NER 

MHR 

NNJ 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

FLR 

NYR 

MHR 

SNY 

NYR 

NYR 

SUS 

NER 

NER 

FLR 

WDC 

NER 

NYR 

WNY 

NEP 

NEP 

NER 

CNY 

NYR 

NEP 

NYR 

FLR 

CNY 

OVR 

SJR 

Hometown 

North Salem NY 

Newtown CT 

South Salem NY 

Campbell Hall NY 

Matawan NJ 

Charlotte VT 

North Haven CT 

Suffield CT 

Fitzwilliam NH 

Shortsville NY 

New York NY 

Newton NJ 

Binghamton NY 

Staten Island NY 

New York NY 

Lebanon PA 

Milton MA 

Scarborough ME 

Brockport NY 

Hedgesville WV 

South Hadley MA 

Port Washington NY 

Oakville ON 

Wyoming PA 

Mountaintop PA 

Little Falls NY 

Herkimer NY 

Commack NY 

West Pittston PA 

Yonkers NY 

Victor NY 

Mohawk NY 

Bellefontaine OH 

Manchester MD 

Laps 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

6 

6 

2 

1 

Best Tm 

2:09.750 

2:09.683 

2:14.243 

2:14.281 

2:11.090 

2:15.364 

2:15.795 

2:16.147 

2:16.867 

2:17.524 

2:17.412 

2:17.925 

2:19.183 

2:18.760 

2:20.250 

2:19.512 

2:19.873 

2:20.031 

2:20.137 

2:19.721 

2:21.800 

2:21.319 

2:21.234 

2:23.583 

2:23.559 

2:25.903 

2:25.348 

2:25.187 

2:27.071 

2:26.409 

2:33.793 

2:18.842 

3:25.863 

Total Tm 

15:13.594 

15:13.826 

15:44.759 

15:44.787 

15:44.801 

15:57.357 

16:02.973 

16:04.070 

16:06.463 

16:13.184 

16:13.476 

16:18.755 

16:22.292 

16:27.713 

16:30.102 

16:30.347 

16:32.129 

16:36.865 

16:38.891 

16:39.958 

16:44.112 

16:44.359 

16:45.110 

17:01.061 

17:04.260 

17:15.076 

17:21.069 

17:21.495 

17:24.947 

15:15.586 

15:45.682 

4:43.195 

3:33.536 

Sponsor 

Autotechnic/Meccanic Shop North 

Wildlife Direct/RXSpeed.com 

Meccanic Shop North/ AutoTechnic 

Original BMW Parts and Accessories 

FLATOUT MOTORSPORTS 

Vermont Eco Floors 

Rosmar Racing 

Northeast Industrial Flooring; Rossini Engines 

Rossini Racing Products / Workers CompSolutions / JW Sports Turf / ILLA Transport 

Flatout Motorsports; Micro Precision Components Inc 

Planet-Miata 

Kessler Engineering; Amanda Racing 

GreaterBingObGyn.com/Recycled Racing 

Flatout Motorsports 

Phoenix CMR 

AFLAC 

Jim Locke Automotive 

Planet Miata / Vallis Motorsport 

MV Motorsport 

Planet-Miata.Com 

Tioga Construction Co. 

Tioga Building Co 

FlatOut Motorsports 

Planet-miata.com 

SSR 

Alliance Paving Materials Inc. 

Alien Force Racing 

Make-Model 

North Salem NY 

Newtown CT 

South Salem NY 

Campbell Hall NY 

Matawan NJ 

Charlotte VT 

North Haven CT 

Suffield CT 

Fitzwilliam NH 

Shortsville NY 

New York NY 

Newton NJ 

2000 Mazda Miata/Red/Wht/Yel 

Staten Island NY 

New York NY 

Lebanon PA 

Milton MA 

Scarborough ME 

Brockport NY 

Hedgesville WV 

South Hadley MA 

Port Washington NY 

Oakville ON 

Wyoming PA 

Mountaintop PA 

Little Falls NY 

Herkimer NY 

Commack NY 

West Pittston PA 

Yonkers NY 

Victor NY 

Mohawk NY 

Bellefontaine OH 

Manchester MD 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (2:09.683) for ITR by Robert Nimkoff. 

Printed: 7/14/2016 9:56:42 PM 

Carl F. Dresie, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Allan Kintz, Race Chair 

Phil Kelley, Chief Steward 

Peter Roberts, Chairman, SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen Region 

Margin of Victory 

0.232 

Avg. Speed 

93.783 

Best Lap Tm 

2:09.683 

Best Speed 

94.384 

Best Lap by 

20 - Robert Nimkoff 

#16-R-4236-S July Sprints 

Group 7 Miatas and Fast ITs 

Qualifying Race - SM, ITS, ITR, SM5, STU 

Race started at 16:32:49 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

7/9/2016 04:00 PM 

Official
Qualifying

Race

Page 1/2 



Pos 

DNS 

PIC 

DNS 

No. 

106 

Class 

STU 

Name 

Enrik Benazic 

Member_ID 

271169 

Region 

NYR 

Hometown 

Brooklyn NY 

Laps Best Tm Total Tm Sponsor 

all star sheet metal 

Make-Model 

Brooklyn NY 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (2:09.683) for ITR by Robert Nimkoff. 

Printed: 7/14/2016 9:56:42 PM 

Carl F. Dresie, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Allan Kintz, Race Chair 

Phil Kelley, Chief Steward 

Peter Roberts, Chairman, SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen Region 

Margin of Victory 

0.232 

Avg. Speed 

93.783 

Best Lap Tm 

2:09.683 

Best Speed 

94.384 

Best Lap by 

20 - Robert Nimkoff 

#16-R-4236-S July Sprints 

Group 7 Miatas and Fast ITs 

Qualifying Race - SM, ITS, ITR, SM5, STU 

Race started at 16:32:49 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

7/9/2016 04:00 PM 

Official
Qualifying

Race

Page 2/2 



252016 July Sprints

Pos

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

Not classified
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

PIC

1
2
1
1
2
3
4
5
1
2
6
7
8
9
3
10
11
12
13
2
14
15
3
16
4
17

DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

No.

03
50
37

150
77
36
27
9
17
44
91
47
46

127
39
73
82
07
5
49
00
0
56

177
63
94

2
20
1
78
4
38
30
05

Class

ITR
ITR
STU
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
ITS
ITS
SM
SM
SM
SM
ITS
SM
SM
SM
SM
STU
SM
SM
ITR
SM
ITS
SM

ITR
ITR
ITS
SM
SM
SM
SM
ITS

Name

Lorenzo Serra
Fred Fox
Eric Thompson
Ralle Rookey
J T Coupal
Lance Bergstein
Michael Lo
Jesse Schmidt
Mark Gregory
Joe Stadelmann
Abraham Zimroth
Whitfield Gregg
Domenico Leuci
Peter Phillips
Edward Karabec
Xiang Li
Nicole Cooper
Ken Williams
Dave Aird
Steven Simpson
Paul Schulman
Michael J. Cefalo
Mike Frost
Michael Loehr
Jeff Perine
Andrew Quaranto

Anthony Serra
Robert Nimkoff
Mark A. Johnston
Warren Sackman
Tim Dillon
James Wells
Jim Ocuto
James Slechta

Member_ID

285851
217346
333801
437290
461010
452338
322342
432037

253372_1
181245
498334
360035
424106
496725
236765
494873
214430
369232
501728
404250
463303
231719
220866
469199
466027
412172

237864
392764
273967
405604
341571
341179
197743
374571

Region

NER
MHR
NNJ
NER
FLR
NYR
MHR
NER
NER
NER
NYR
NYR
SNY
SUS
NER
NER
NEP
NEP
WNY
NYR
NYR
NEP
NER
OVR
FLR
FLR

NER
NER
WDC
NYR
NER
CNY
CNY
SJR

Hometown

South Salem NY

Campbell Hall NY

Matawan NJ

Suffield CT

Shortsville NY

New York NY

Newton NJ

Fitzwilliam NH

North Haven CT

Milton MA

Staten Island NY

New York NY

Binghamton NY

Lebanon PA

Scarborough ME

South Hadley MA

Mountaintop PA

Wyoming PA

Oakville ON

Yonkers NY

Commack NY

West Pittston PA

Charlotte VT

Bellefontaine OH

Victor NY

Brockport NY

North Salem NY

Newtown CT

Hedgesville WV

Port Washington NY

Little Falls NY

Herkimer NY

Mohawk NY

Manchester MD

Laps

14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
13
13
13
13
13
3

Best Tm

2:12.137
2:12.276
2:11.552
2:15.792
2:16.320
2:17.295
2:17.297
2:17.918
2:16.081
2:16.958
2:18.735
2:19.622
2:19.002
2:19.783
2:20.184
2:20.312
2:20.541
2:20.457
2:20.205
2:19.411
2:21.399
2:24.389
2:16.135
2:29.992
2:30.992
2:20.180

Total Tm

31:09.052
31:09.211
31:13.835
31:51.273
32:10.038
32:18.681
32:20.360
32:28.136
32:34.595
32:36.536
32:39.370
32:49.263
32:50.397
32:55.822
33:08.736
33:09.192
33:10.493
33:11.582
33:18.460
33:22.993
31:20.823
31:47.786
33:07.772
33:13.656
33:30.950
7:10.066

Sponsor

Meccanic Shop North/ AutoTechnic

Original BMW Parts and Accessories

FLATOUT MOTORSPORTS

Northeast Industrial Flooring; Rossini Engines

Flatout Motorsports; Micro Precision Components Inc

Planet-Miata

Kessler Engineering; Amanda Racing

Rossini Racing Products / Workers CompSolutions / JW Sports Turf / ILLA Transport

Rosmar Racing

Flatout Motorsports

GreaterBingObGyn.com/Recycled Racing

Planet-Miata.Com

MV Motorsport

Planet Miata / Vallis Motorsport

SSR

FlatOut Motorsports

Planet-miata.com

Vermont Eco Floors

Phoenix CMR

Autotechnic/Meccanic Shop North

Wildlife Direct/RXSpeed.com

AFLAC

Jim Locke Automotive

Tioga Construction Co.

Tioga Building Co

Alliance Paving Materials Inc.

Alien Force Racing

Make-Model

South Salem NY

Campbell Hall NY

1999 Mazda Miata

Suffield CT

Shortsville NY

New York NY

Newton NJ

Fitzwilliam NH

North Haven CT

Milton MA

Staten Island NY

New York NY

2000 Mazda Miata/Red/Wht/Yel

Lebanon PA

Scarborough ME

South Hadley MA

Mountaintop PA

Wyoming PA

Oakville ON

Yonkers NY

Commack NY

West Pittston PA

Charlotte VT

Bellefontaine OH

Victor NY

Brockport NY

North Salem NY

Newtown CT

Hedgesville WV

Port Washington NY

Little Falls NY

Herkimer NY

Mohawk NY

Manchester MD

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/10/2016 4:39:29 PM

Carl F. Dresie, Chief of Timing & Scoring
Allan Kintz, Race Chair
Phil Kelley, Chief Steward
Peter Roberts, Chairman, SOM

Orbits

www.mylaps.com
Licensed to:  Finger Lakes Region SCCA

Margin of Victory
0.159

Avg. Speed
91.683

Best Lap Tm
2:11.552

Best Speed
93.043

Best Lap by
37 - Eric Thompson

#16-R-4236-S July Sprints

Group 7 Miatas and Fast ITs

Race - SM, ITS, ITR, SM5, STU

Race started at 15:30:05

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/10/2016 04:00 PM

Official
Race

Page 1/2



26 July Sprints 2016

Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16

No.
7
23
37
08
8
07
4
81
9
42
88
17
67
61
22
09

PIC
1
1
1
1
2
1
3
2
1
3
2
2
2
4
3
4

Name
Jonathan Eriksen
Shelton C. Lindsay
Shawn McClure
Hilton Tallman
Don Betterly
Allie Gurses
Michael Gould
William Crowley
Jack Dinehart
Joseph Rodomista
Fred Knoll Jr
Kevin Boeckle
Ted Strang
Steven Frederick
Jerry Bergman
Thomas Becker

Member_ID
455645

266670_1

195833

403843

442975

477775

348082

141661

388019

336292

37773-1

338320

448172

311634

31937

260058

Region
MHR
NER
NER
MHR
NEP
NYR
CNY
NER
GLN
NYR
NYR
NER
FLR
NER
WNY
NER

Class
P1

FA

FB

FC

FC

P2

FC

P1

CFC

P1

P2

FB

CFC

FC

P2

P2

Best Tm
1:49.356
1:51.650
1:54.600
1:57.134
1:58.067
1:58.441
1:59.276
2:01.692
2:02.153
2:02.193
2:02.400
2:02.829
2:05.932
2:06.320
2:09.458
2:28.206

In Lap
6
7
7
5
5
6
6
7
7
5
5
6
2
3
3
1

Sponsor
Van Kleeck's Tire
Shrimp and Peas Fabrication
HydroCam Corporation
Bread Basket Bakery; AAL
Master Mechanical Corp.

Gould VanDiemen Ford Racing

J&D Performance

calasanz

Greenfield Imported Car Parts

Peter Becker

Hometown
Northville NY

Red Hook NY

New Boston NH

Greenfield Center NY

Mcadoo pa

Huntington NY

N Syracuse NY

Basking Ridge NJ

Sandy Creek NY

Huntington NY

Stony Brook NY

Norwalk CT

Rush NY

Chicopee MA

East Amherst NY

Smithtown NY

Unique_ID
2006 Stohr WF1/Blue and White

1990 Ralt RT-41/Silver/Orange

2011 Stohr F1000/Yellow

Mygale 003-01/Black

2012 RFR/Black/orange/gn

2002 Carbir Sport Racer/Red

1994 Van Diemen RF94 Chassis 1/Blue

2006 Juno SSE/green

1995 Van Diemen RF95/Black

2008 Ligier JS49/White/black

1984 Lola 596/Orange

2008 Elan Elan DBO4/blue

1984 Reynard F2000/Yellow

1997 Van Diemen RF-97/Blue

Beasley B-2/Blue/Green

Prince  LSR/red

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 7/9/2016 12:12:06 PM

Carl F. Dresie, Chief of Timing & Scoring
Allan Kintz, Race Chair
Phil Kelley, Chief Steward
Peter Roberts, Chairman, SOM

Orbits

www.mylaps.com
Licensed to:  Finger Lakes Region SCCA

#16-R-4236-S July Sprints

Group 8 Wings & Things

FA, FB, FC, FE, FM, FS, P1, P2, CFC

Qualifying started at 11:22:26

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/9/2016 11:25 AM

Official
Qualifying
Race Grid



272016 July Sprints

Pos

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

PIC

1
1
1
1
2
3
2
2
3
3
1
4
4
2
2
1
3

No.

7
37
09
8

08
4

07
42
88
81
67
61
22
9

68
23
17

Class

P1
FB
P2
FC
FC
FC
P2
P1
P2
P1

CFC
FC
P2

CFC
FB
FA
FB

Name

Jonathan Eriksen
Shawn McClure
Thomas Becker
Don Betterly
Hilton Tallman
Michael Gould
Allie Gurses
Joseph Rodomista
Fred Knoll Jr
William Crowley
Ted Strang
Steven Frederick
Jerry Bergman
Jack Dinehart
Mike Meyers
Shelton C. Lindsay
Kevin Boeckle

Member_ID

455645
195833
260058
442975
403843
348082
477775
336292
37773-1
141661
448172
311634
31937
388019
401836

266670_1
338320

Region

MHR
NER
NER
NEP
MHR
CNY
NYR
NYR
NYR
NER
FLR
NER
WNY
GLN
FLR
NER
NER

Hometown

Northville NY

New Boston NH

Smithtown NY

Mcadoo pa

Greenfield Center NY

N Syracuse NY

Huntington NY

Huntington NY

Stony Brook NY

Basking Ridge NJ

Rush NY

Chicopee MA

East Amherst NY

Sandy Creek NY

Penfield NY

Red Hook NY

Norwalk CT

Laps

8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
7
7
7
2
1
1

Best Tm

1:50.401
1:57.639
1:56.699
1:57.764
1:57.143
1:59.136
1:58.242
1:59.837
2:00.028
2:00.808
2:07.290
2:10.281
2:09.417
2:03.104
2:18.130
3:39.440
2:31.675

Total Tm

16:56.526
17:31.680
17:36.194
17:36.712
17:45.868
17:46.714
17:47.987
17:57.679
17:58.772
18:05.771
18:51.032
16:57.333
17:00.811
17:09.671
6:01.444
3:40.690
3:42.638

Sponsor

Van Kleeck's Tire

HydroCam Corporation

Peter Becker

Master Mechanical Corp.

Bread Basket Bakery; AAL

Gould VanDiemen Ford Racing

Greenfield Imported Car Parts

J&D Performance

Better Half

Shrimp and Peas Fabrication

calasanz

Make-Model

Northville NY

New Boston NH

Smithtown NY

Mcadoo pa

Greenfield Center NY

N Syracuse NY

Huntington NY

Huntington NY

Stony Brook NY

Basking Ridge NJ

Rush NY

Chicopee MA

East Amherst NY

Sandy Creek NY

Penfield NY

Red Hook NY

Norwalk CT

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/9/2016 5:46:48 PM

Carl F. Dresie, Chief of Timing & Scoring
Allan Kintz, Race Chair
Phil Kelley, Chief Steward
Peter Roberts, Chairman, SOM

Orbits

www.mylaps.com
Licensed to:  Finger Lakes Region SCCA

Margin of Victory
35.154

Avg. Speed
96.328

Best Lap Tm
1:50.401

Best Speed
110.869

Best Lap by
7 - Jonathan Eriksen

#16-R-4236-S July Sprints

Group 8 Wings & Things

Qualifying Race - FA, FB, FC, FE, FM, FS, P1, P2, CFC

Race started at 17:05:01

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/9/2016 04:25 PM

Official
Qualifying

Race



28 July Sprints 2016

Pos

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15

Not classified
DNS
DNS

PIC

1
1
1
1
2
1
2
3
2
1
2
4
3
2
3

DNS
DNS

No.

7
23
09
8
08
37
07
4
42
9
67
61
81
17
88

22
68

Class

P1
FA
P2
FC
FC
FB
P2
FC
P1

CFC
CFC
FC
P1
FB
P2

P2
FB

Name

Jonathan Eriksen
Shelton C. Lindsay
Thomas Becker
Don Betterly
Hilton Tallman
Shawn McClure
Allie Gurses
Michael Gould
Joseph Rodomista
Jack Dinehart
Ted Strang
Steven Frederick
William Crowley
Kevin Boeckle
Fred Knoll Jr

Jerry Bergman
Mike Meyers

Member_ID

455645
266670_1
260058
442975
403843
195833
477775
348082
336292
388019
448172
311634
141661
338320
37773-1

31937
401836

Region

MHR
NER
NER
NEP
MHR
NER
NYR
CNY
NYR
GLN
FLR
NER
NER
NER
NYR

WNY
FLR

Hometown

Northville NY

Red Hook NY

Smithtown NY

Mcadoo pa

Greenfield Center NY

New Boston NH

Huntington NY

N Syracuse NY

Huntington NY

Sandy Creek NY

Rush NY

Chicopee MA

Basking Ridge NJ

Norwalk CT

Stony Brook NY

East Amherst NY

Penfield NY

Laps

14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
12
3

Best Tm

1:48.430
1:53.094
1:54.463
1:55.414
1:55.262
1:56.587
1:57.236
1:58.545
2:00.032
2:01.984
2:04.243
2:05.182
2:05.526
1:58.225
2:00.797

Total Tm

30:51.708
31:14.754
31:17.347
31:24.727
31:25.078
31:34.029
31:42.570
31:49.750
32:01.913
32:26.459
32:40.785
32:44.759
32:53.076
31:59.686
6:08.711

Sponsor

Van Kleeck's Tire

Shrimp and Peas Fabrication

Peter Becker

Master Mechanical Corp.

Bread Basket Bakery; AAL

HydroCam Corporation

Gould VanDiemen Ford Racing

J&D Performance

Greenfield Imported Car Parts

calasanz

Better Half

Make-Model

Northville NY

Red Hook NY

Smithtown NY

Mcadoo pa

Greenfield Center NY

New Boston NH

Huntington NY

N Syracuse NY

Huntington NY

Sandy Creek NY

Rush NY

Chicopee MA

Basking Ridge NJ

Norwalk CT

Stony Brook NY

East Amherst NY

Penfield NY

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
New Track Record (1:54.463) for P2 by Thomas Becker.

Printed: 7/10/2016 5:18:25 PM

Carl F. Dresie, Chief of Timing & Scoring
Allan Kintz, Race Chair
Phil Kelley, Chief Steward
Peter Roberts, Chairman, SOM

Orbits

www.mylaps.com
Licensed to:  Finger Lakes Region SCCA

Margin of Victory
23.046

Avg. Speed
92.542

Best Lap Tm
1:48.430

Best Speed
112.884

Best Lap by
7 - Jonathan Eriksen

#16-R-4236-S July Sprints

Group 8 Wings & Things

Race - FA, FB, FC, FE, FM, FS, P1, P2, CFC

Race started at 16:12:46

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/10/2016 04:50 PM

Official
Race



292016 July Sprints

Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

No.
20
2
50
03
26
150
82
36
44
77
47
30
05
127
39
146
94
17
78
28
271
04
21
0
7
07

PIC
1
2
3
4
5
1
2
3
1
4
5
6
2
7
3
8
9
4

10
1
1
2
3

11
4
5

Name
Robert Nimkoff
Anthony Serra
Fred Fox
Lorenzo Serra
Ken Hubbard
Ralle Rookey
Marc Cefalo
Lance Bergstein
Joe Stadelmann
J T Coupal
Whitfield Gregg
Jim Ocuto
James Slechta
Peter Phillips
Edward Karabec
Domenico Leuci
Andrew Quaranto
Mark A. Johnston
Warren Sackman
Mike Bletzacker
Bruce Laukaitis
William Bifulco
Michael Lavan
Michael J. Cefalo
Dave Hofmann
Doug Case

Member_ID
392764

237864

217346

285851

313758

437290

256244

452338

181245

461010

360035

197743

374571

496725

236765

424106

412172

273967

405604

396999

473733

337170

294406

231719

236435

67963

Region
NER
NER
MHR
NER
NER
NER
NEP
NYR
NER
FLR
NYR
CNY
SJR
SUS
NER
SNY
FLR
WDC
NYR
WDC
NNJ
NNJ
FLR
NEP
SJR
NNJ

Class
ITR

ITR

ITR

ITR

ITR

SM

SM

SM

ITS

SM

SM

SM

ITS

SM

ITS

SM

SM

ITS

SM

ITA

STL

ITA

ITA

SM

ITA

ITA

Best Tm
2:09.541
2:10.428
2:14.339
2:14.435
2:15.431
2:15.930
2:18.008
2:18.153
2:18.617
2:18.709
2:20.335
2:20.337
2:20.527
2:20.602
2:20.603
2:21.013
2:21.899
2:22.212
2:22.438
2:26.070
2:27.630
2:28.551
2:29.987
2:30.663
2:39.574
3:59.525

In Lap
7
2
7
7
6
6
3
3
3
6
6
2
4
2
5
5
4
4
6
6
6
6
4
6
5
1

Sponsor
Wildlife Direct/RXSpeed.com
Autotechnic/Meccanic Shop North
Original BMW Parts and Accessories
Meccanic Shop North/ AutoTechnic

Planet-Miata.com Kessler Engineering
Planet-Miata

Flatout Motorsports; Micro Precision Components Inc
Flatout Motorsports
Alliance Paving Materials Inc.
Alien Force Racing

GreaterBingObGyn.com/Recycled Racing
Phoenix CMR
AFLAC
Jim Locke Automotive
3D Racing (R.42)
Visions Reverse Mortgages
InnFocus Hospitality Solutions LLC
None
Planet-miata.com
Poison Arrow Frog Racing
Hardin Auto Body

Hometown
Newtown CT

North Salem NY

Campbell Hall NY

South Salem NY

Canaan, CT

Suffield CT

Swoyersville PA

New York NY

Milton MA

Shortsville NY

New York NY

Mohawk NY

Manchester MD

Lebanon PA

Scarborough ME

Binghamton, NY

Brockport NY

Hedgesville WV

Port Washington NY

Manassas VA

Franklin NJ

Newton NJ

Pittsford NY

West Pittston PA

West Creek NJ

Branchville NJ

Unique_ID
1995 BMW 325is ITR/White/Blue

2000 BMW 328i/Blue

1993 BMW 325iS/Red/white/Blue

2001 BMW BMW/328i

1992 BMW 335

Mazda Miata Black

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/Green

1999 Mazda Miata/Green

1987 Porsche 944S/Orange

1999 Mazda Miata/Blu/Blck/Orange

1999 Mazda Miata/Black

1999 Mazda Miata SM/white

1987 Nissan 300ZX/Blue/Yellow

1999 Mazda Miata/Silver

1994 BMW 325i/Black

1999 Mazda Miata/Black

1992 Nissan 240sx/Red/white

1999 Mazda Miata/White

1991 Honda CRX Si/Red Black White

2003 Mazda Miata/Black

1992 Mazda Miata/Blue/Orange

1994 Mazda Miata/Red

1995 Mazda Miata/Blue/Green

1989 Honda CRX si/Red

1988 Honda CRXsi/Silver w/orange

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 7/9/2016 2:02:49 PM

Cae=rl F, Dresie, Chief of Timing & Scoring
Allan Kintz, Race Chair
Phil Kelley, Chief Steward
Peter Roberts, Chairman, SOM

Orbits

www.mylaps.com
Licensed to:  Finger Lakes Region SCCA

#16-OGR-4596-S Fidelity Power Pro IT

Pro IT

Pro IT Qualifying 1

Qualifying started at 12:55:39

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/9/2016 01:00 PM

Official
Qualifying 1



30 July Sprints 2016

Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

No.
150
34
82
36
26
03
127
28
2
17
7
5
05
21
271
0
94
146
46

PIC
1
2
3
4
1
2
5
1
3
1
2
6
2
3
1
7
8
9
4

Name
Ralle Rookey
Jonathan Miller
Marc Cefalo
Lance Bergstein
Ken Hubbard
Lorenzo Serra
Peter Phillips
Mike Bletzacker
Anthony Serra
Mark A. Johnston
Dave Hofmann
Dave Aird
James Slechta
Michael Lavan
Bruce Laukaitis
Michael J. Cefalo
Andrew Quaranto
Domenico Leuci
Don Powers

Member_ID
437290

345499

256244

452338

313758

285851

496725

396999

237864

273967

236435

501728

374571

294406

473733

231719

412172

424106

406621

Region
NER
FLA
NEP
NYR
NER
NER
SUS
WDC
NER
WDC
SJR
WNY
SJR
FLR
NNJ
NEP
FLR
SNY
CPR

Class
SM

SM

SM

SM

ITR

ITR

SM

ITA

ITR

ITS

ITA

SM

ITS

ITA

STL

SM

SM

SM

ITA

Best Tm
2:25.921
2:28.617
2:29.128
2:30.132
2:31.907
2:32.493
2:37.844
2:38.783
2:40.571
2:41.032
2:41.251
2:41.521
2:44.324
2:45.846
2:50.457
2:52.070
3:12.676
3:35.313
4:12.667

In Lap
6
6
6
6
4
5
5
5
4
4
5
5
2
2
3
5
1
1
1

Sponsor

HPDU.org
Planet-Miata.com Kessler Engineering
Planet-Miata

Meccanic Shop North/ AutoTechnic

3D Racing (R.42)
Autotechnic/Meccanic Shop North
AFLAC
Poison Arrow Frog Racing
Planet Miata / Vallis Motorsport
Alien Force Racing
None
Visions Reverse Mortgages
Planet-miata.com
Phoenix CMR
GreaterBingObGyn.com/Recycled Racing
Old Corner Grill/Miller Bros Auto Sales

Hometown
Suffield CT

Orange CA

Swoyersville PA

New York NY

Canaan, CT

South Salem NY

Lebanon PA

Manassas VA

North Salem NY

Hedgesville WV

West Creek NJ

Oakville ON

Manchester MD

Pittsford NY

Franklin NJ

West Pittston PA

Brockport NY

Binghamton, NY

Lock Haven PA

Unique_ID
Mazda Miata Black

1999 Mazda Miata/

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/Green

1999 Mazda Miata/Green

1992 BMW 335

2001 BMW BMW/328i

1999 Mazda Miata/Silver

1991 Honda CRX Si/Red Black White

2000 BMW 328i/Blue

1992 Nissan 240sx/Red/white

1989 Honda CRX si/Red

1999 Mazda Miata/Black/Grey

1987 Nissan 300ZX/Blue/Yellow

1994 Mazda Miata/Red

2003 Mazda Miata/Black

1995 Mazda Miata/Blue/Green

1999 Mazda Miata/Black

1991 Honda CRX_Si/White

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 7/10/2016 9:53:58 AM

Cae=rl F, Dresie, Chief of Timing & Scoring
Allan Kintz, Race Chair
Phil Kelley, Chief Steward
Peter Roberts, Chairman, SOM

Orbits

www.mylaps.com
Licensed to:  Finger Lakes Region SCCA

#16-OGR-4596-S Fidelity Power Pro IT

Pro IT

Pro IT Qualifying 2

Qualifying started at 8:29:40

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/10/2016 08:30 AM

Official
Qualifying 2



312016 July Sprints

Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

No.
20
2

50
03
26
44
05
39
17
28

271
04
21
7

07
46

150
82
36
77
47
30

127
146
94
78
34
0
5

Name
Robert Nimkoff
Anthony Serra
Fred Fox
Lorenzo Serra
Ken Hubbard
Joe Stadelmann
James Slechta
Edward Karabec
Mark A. Johnston
Mike Bletzacker
Bruce Laukaitis
William Bifulco
Michael Lavan
Dave Hofmann
Doug Case
Don Powers
Ralle Rookey
Marc Cefalo
Lance Bergstein
J T Coupal
Whitfield Gregg
Jim Ocuto
Peter Phillips
Domenico Leuci
Andrew Quaranto
Warren Sackman
Jonathan Miller
Michael J. Cefalo
Dave Aird

Class
ITR
ITR
ITR
ITR
ITR
ITS
ITS
ITS
ITS
ITA
STL
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM

Overall BestTm
2:09.541
2:10.428
2:14.339
2:14.435
2:15.431
2:18.617
2:20.527
2:20.603
2:22.212
2:26.070
2:27.630
2:28.551
2:29.987
2:39.574
3:59.525
4:12.667
2:15.930
2:18.008
2:18.153
2:18.709
2:20.335
2:20.337
2:20.602
2:21.013
2:21.899
2:22.438
2:28.617
2:30.663
2:41.521

In Session
Pro IT Qualifying 1
Pro IT Qualifying 1
Pro IT Qualifying 1
Pro IT Qualifying 1
Pro IT Qualifying 1
Pro IT Qualifying 1
Pro IT Qualifying 1
Pro IT Qualifying 1
Pro IT Qualifying 1
Pro IT Qualifying 1
Pro IT Qualifying 1
Pro IT Qualifying 1
Pro IT Qualifying 1
Pro IT Qualifying 1
Pro IT Qualifying 1
Pro IT Qualifying 2
Pro IT Qualifying 1
Pro IT Qualifying 1
Pro IT Qualifying 1
Pro IT Qualifying 1
Pro IT Qualifying 1
Pro IT Qualifying 1
Pro IT Qualifying 1
Pro IT Qualifying 1
Pro IT Qualifying 1
Pro IT Qualifying 1
Pro IT Qualifying 2
Pro IT Qualifying 1
Pro IT Qualifying 2

Sponsor
Wildlife Direct/RXSpeed.com
Autotechnic/Meccanic Shop North
Original BMW Parts and Accessories
Meccanic Shop North/ AutoTechnic

Alien Force Racing

AFLAC
3D Racing (R.42)
Visions Reverse Mortgages
InnFocus Hospitality Solutions LLC
None
Poison Arrow Frog Racing
Hardin Auto Body
Old Corner Grill/Miller Bros Auto Sales

Planet-Miata.com Kessler Engineering
Planet-Miata
Flatout Motorsports; Micro Precision Components Inc
Flatout Motorsports
Alliance Paving Materials Inc.

GreaterBingObGyn.com/Recycled Racing
Phoenix CMR
Jim Locke Automotive
HPDU.org
Planet-miata.com
Planet Miata / Vallis Motorsport

Make-Model
Newtown CT
North Salem NY
Campbell Hall NY
South Salem NY
1992 BMW 325
Milton MA
Manchester MD
Scarborough ME
Hedgesville WV
Manassas VA
Franklin NJ
Newton NJ
Pittsford NY
West Creek NJ
Branchville NJ
Lock Haven PA
Mazda Miata
Swoyersville PA
New York NY
Shortsville NY
New York NY
Mohawk NY
Lebanon PA
2000 Mazda Miata/Red/Wht/Yel
Brockport NY
Port Washington NY
Orange CA
West Pittston PA
Oakville ON

Member_ID
392764
237864
217346
285851
313758
181245
374571
236765
273967
396999
473733
337170
294406
236435
67963
406621
437290
256244
452338
461010
360035
197743
496725
424106
412172
405604
345499
231719
501728

Printed: 7/10/2016 10:06:31 AM

Cae=rl F, Dresie, Chief of Timing & Scoring
Allan Kintz, Race Chair
Phil Kelley, Chief Steward
Peter Roberts, Chairman, SOM

Orbits

www.mylaps.com
Licensed to:  Finger Lakes Region SCCA

#16-OGR-4596-S Fidelity Power Pro IT

Pro IT

Merged Grid

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

Official
Grid



32 July Sprints 2016

Pos

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

Not classified
DNS
DNS
DNS

PIC

1
2
3
4
1
1
2
3
4
2
5
6
7
1
8
9
1
10
11
2
3
3
12
4
4
5

DNS
DNS
DNS

No.

20
03
50
26
44

150
82
77
36
17

146
30
34
28
47

127
271
94
5
04
05
21
0
7
39
2

07
46
78

Class

ITR
ITR
ITR
ITR
ITS
SM
SM
SM
SM
ITS
SM
SM
SM
ITA
SM
SM
STL
SM
SM
ITA
ITS
ITA
SM
ITA
ITS
ITR

ITA
ITA
SM

Name

Robert Nimkoff
Lorenzo Serra
Fred Fox
Ken Hubbard
Joe Stadelmann
Ralle Rookey
Marc Cefalo
J T Coupal
Lance Bergstein
Mark A. Johnston
Domenico Leuci
Jim Ocuto
Jonathan Miller
Mike Bletzacker
Whitfield Gregg
Peter Phillips
Bruce Laukaitis
Andrew Quaranto
Dave Aird
William Bifulco
James Slechta
Michael Lavan
Michael J. Cefalo
Dave Hofmann
Edward Karabec
Anthony Serra

Doug Case
Don Powers
Warren Sackman

Member_ID

392764
285851
217346
313758
181245
437290
256244
461010
452338
273967
424106
197743
345499
396999
360035
496725
473733
412172
501728
337170
374571
294406
231719
236435
236765
237864

67963
406621
405604

Region

NER
NER
MHR
NER
NER
NER
NEP
FLR
NYR
WDC
SNY
CNY
FLA

WDC
NYR
SUS
NNJ
FLR
WNY
NNJ
SJR
FLR
NEP
SJR
NER
NER

NNJ
CPR
NYR

Hometown

Newtown CT

South Salem NY

Campbell Hall NY

Canaan, CT

Milton MA

Suffield CT

Swoyersville PA

Shortsville NY

New York NY

Hedgesville WV

Binghamton, NY

Mohawk NY

Orange CA

Manassas VA

New York NY

Lebanon PA

Franklin NJ

Brockport NY

Oakville ON

Newton NJ

Manchester MD

Pittsford NY

West Pittston PA

West Creek NJ

Scarborough ME

North Salem NY

Branchville NJ

Lock Haven PA

Port Washington NY

Laps

21
21
21
21
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
19
19
19
19
18
4

Best Tm

2:10.964
2:12.673
2:13.395
2:12.739
2:16.830
2:15.842
2:16.958
2:16.584
2:17.330
2:21.452
2:17.892
2:18.888
2:18.505
2:21.041
2:18.898
2:18.884
2:22.677
2:20.189
2:20.994
2:22.166
2:16.955
2:27.280
2:24.454
2:29.606
2:19.894
2:10.857

Total Tm

46:31.057
47:04.752
47:06.509
47:06.578
46:33.758
46:34.738
46:51.873
46:52.016
47:18.059
47:36.734
47:37.450
47:41.181
47:41.922
47:48.226
47:51.525
47:58.488
48:16.146
48:16.849
48:30.908
48:44.416
44:29.117
47:30.451
47:39.656
48:20.558
42:25.507
8:46.527

Sponsor

Wildlife Direct/RXSpeed.com

Meccanic Shop North/ AutoTechnic

Original BMW Parts and Accessories

Planet-Miata.com Kessler Engineering

Flatout Motorsports; Micro Precision Components Inc

Planet-Miata

AFLAC

GreaterBingObGyn.com/Recycled Racing

Alliance Paving Materials Inc.

HPDU.org

3D Racing (R.42)

Flatout Motorsports

Visions Reverse Mortgages

Phoenix CMR

Planet Miata / Vallis Motorsport

InnFocus Hospitality Solutions LLC

Alien Force Racing

None

Planet-miata.com

Poison Arrow Frog Racing

Autotechnic/Meccanic Shop North

Hardin Auto Body

Old Corner Grill/Miller Bros Auto Sales

Jim Locke Automotive

Make-Model

Newtown CT

South Salem NY

Campbell Hall NY

1992 BMW 325

Milton MA

Mazda Miata

Swoyersville PA

Shortsville NY

New York NY

Hedgesville WV

2000 Mazda Miata/Red/Wht/Yel

Mohawk NY

Orange CA

Manassas VA

New York NY

Lebanon PA

Franklin NJ

Brockport NY

Oakville ON

Newton NJ

Manchester MD

Pittsford NY

West Pittston PA

West Creek NJ

Scarborough ME

North Salem NY

Branchville NJ

Lock Haven PA

Port Washington NY

Sorted on Laps
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Cae=rl F, Dresie, Chief of Timing & Scoring
Allan Kintz, Race Chair
Phil Kelley, Chief Steward
Peter Roberts, Chairman, SOM

Orbits

www.mylaps.com
Licensed to:  Finger Lakes Region SCCA

Margin of Victory
33.695

Avg. Speed
92.094

Best Lap Tm
2:10.857

Best Speed
93.537

Best Lap by
2 - Anthony Serra

#16-OGR-4596-S Fidelity Power Pro IT

Pro IT

Fidelity Power Systems Pro IT

Race started at 13:12:06

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/10/2016 01:15 PM

Official
Race


